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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Dr. 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

(1) (2) (3) 	 (4) (5) 

0.00 I. Excess of Expenditure over Income . 0.00 

500,000,000.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 500,000,000.00 

59,505,884.40 3. Provision for Maintenance (Repairs. -26.337,963.00 

Renewal and Replacement) Fund 

3,340,882,469.41 4. Balancecarried down to Balance Sheet 3,401,864,753.93 

3,900,388,353.81 TOTAL 3,875,526,790.93 

2(a) 



FOR THE YEAR, 2004-2005 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SI. No. INCOME 	 Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

(6) (7) (8) 	 (9) (10) 

3,900,388,353.81 

0.00 

1. 

2. 

Excess of Income over Expenditure 

Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 

3.875,526.790.93 

0.00 

3,900,388,353.81' TOTAL 3,875,526,790.93 

Previous Year 

(i) 

(ii) 

iii 1 

(iv) 

Foot Note Current Year 

Rs. 3,565.76 Lakh 

Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

Ike Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

Expenditure incurred on Administration of 

Employees' Pension Scheme due 

Expenditure incurred on Administration of 

A.E.C.D. Scheme 

Estimated amount of arrears due from the 

Rs. 7,292.93 Lakh 

Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 5.707.30 Lakh a) Administrative Charges 1. 

 h) Inspection Charges y 	1 Rs. 6,087.16 Lakh 

• 

Sdi- 	 St1/- 
(M. NARAYANAPPA) 
	

(ANIRUDH RAI) 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

(FINANCE & ACCOUNTS) 

2(b) 
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EFT' 
oftedia 

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Dr. 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

(1) (2) ( 3 ) (4) 

1,684,114,130.25 1. Salaries of Officers and Staff 1 796.026,620.66 

285,886,662.36 2. Allowances & Honorarium 371.879,620.70 

49.742.888.99 3. T.A. & L.T.0 53630,326,83 

489,823,756.03 4. Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum-Retirement 537.796,167.26 

Gratuity 

0.00 5. (a) Staff Provident Fund (Board's share) 0.00 

1,052,868.28 (b) S.P.F. D.L.I Benefits 1,153,83 1.14 

916,031,678.52 6. (a) Other charges (Recurring.'N on-recurring) 836,799,646.52 

33,226,840.62 (b) Maintenance of Office Building/Staff Quarters 26,337,963.00 

13,384,371.67 7. (a) Grants 5.554,599.04 

0.00 (b) Refund of G.1.5 Savings Fund 0.00 

3,473,263,196.72 Total Expenditure incurred on EPF Scheme 3,629,178,775.15 

8. • Expenditure incurred on Administration of : 

669,544,712.65 (a) E.P.S. Scheme 699,600,727.75 

41.846,544.55 (b) E.D.L.1 Scheme 43.725,045.51 

0.00 (c) A.E.(C.D.) Scheme 0.00 

3.900.388.353.81 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 3.875.526.790.93 

8,085,042,807.73 TOTAL 8,248,031,339.34 

1 



FOR THE YEAR, 2004-2005 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Cr. 

Previous Year 	 SI. No. 	 INCOME 	 Sch. No. 	Amount 	(Rs.) - 

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 

5,860,307,107.59 

757,005,655.18 

1,427,252,476.95 

40,477,568.01 

0.00 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Receipts by way of Administrative • 

Charges, Inspection Charges 

and Penal Damages 

Interest earned on Investment of surplus 

Administration Fund 

Receipt from Pension Fund & other Accounts 

Miscellaneous Receipts 

Excess of Expenditure over Income 

( 1 ) 

(II) 

6,712,622,580.18 

1.060,773.908.22 

418,754.983.16 

55,879.867.78 

0.00 

8,085,042,807.73 
	

TO 1 A 1 	 8,248,031.339.34 

•'. 



BALANCE SHEET AS ON 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

PreviCius Year SI. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. Amount (Rs.) 

618,674.825,638.25 

9,429,511,660.93 

8,746,253,168.72 

23,321,844,776.42 

60,766,977,752.78 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Employees' Provident Fund A/c 	 Ill 

Unclaimed Deposit Account 	 IV 

Special Reserve Fund 	 V 

Interest Suspense A/c: 

(a) Balance in the Account to be 	 VI 

credited to members Accounts upto 31.3.2005 

(b) Amount received during the year and to 

be credited to members Accounts next year 

650.120.287.019.34 

8,777,659,101.62 

2,415,644,785.75 

74,441,146.880.31 

71,076,875.954.25 

5. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

2,282,393,062.62 (a) 	Staff Provident Fund A/C VII 2,584,386,598.62 

199,134,160.92 (b) 	Staff Provident Fund Interest Arc VIII 217,038,454.88 

3.160,796,752.71 6. Pension-cum-Gratuity A c (Staff) IX 3,703,641,553.25 

4,765,454,294.31 7. Investment Fluctuation A/c X 4.670,221,839.16 

8,261.441.46 8. Security Deposits 1.576,933.46 

721,824,544,120.51 TOTAL 818,008.479,1 20.65 

3 



31ST MARCH, 2005 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year SI. No. ASSETS Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

1. Investment Account: 

717,120,079,991.49 (a) 	Employees' Provident Fund XV • 810.779,245,466.08 

2,601.751,062.62 (b) 	Staff Provident Fund XV 1 2.958211189.06 

3.144,537,056.31 (c) 	Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 3.702.689.018.19 

15,622,073,419.58 (d) 	Administration Fund XVIII ' 19,411,408,887.33 

2. Land and Building: 

2,048,469,005.66 (a) Assets acquired 2.234,046.861.11 

1.122,552,096,77 (b) Advances paid 1.262.448.497.27 

509,339,083.48 3. Recoverable Advances XIX 499,521,643.43 

559,784,545.93 4. Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) 564,023311.22 

2,518,376.20 5. Security Deposits (Advance to parties) 2,528.376.20 

579,635,500.53 6. Remittances in Transit XX 637,967.727.53 

48,051.50 7. Cash in hand 52.994.20 

-1,297,678,940.17 8. Cash at Bank XXI -430,414.86 

906,843,944.33 9. Sundry Debits XXII 889.535.917.73 

742,919,953,194.23 TOTAL 842,941.250,474.49 

• 



EPF 
gloat:a 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

721,824,544,120.51 Total B/F 818,008,479,120.65 

5,948,819,018.06 9. Building Construction Fund Xl 6,720,999,792.88 

214,984,651.25 10. Building Maintenance (Repair, renewal XII 207,819.176.88 

& replacement) Fund 

13,563.815,474.56 I 	I. Revenue Surplus X111 16.990,975.327.08 

10,088,610.39 12. (a) Group Insurance Scheme (Old) 0.00 

-38,031.96 (b) Group Insurance Scheme (New) 698,000.44 

1,357,739,351.42 13. Sundry Credits X1 V 1.012,279,056.56 

742,919,953,194.23 TOTAL 842,941,250,474.49 



Previous Year 

Rs. 1.86,280.00 Lakh 

Rs. 18,646.93 Lakh 

31ST MARCH, 2005 
FUND. SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year SI. No. 	 ASSETS 	 Sch. No. 	 Amount (Rs.) 

 

742,919,953,194.23 
	

Total B/F 	 842,941,250,474.49 

   

 

742,919,953,194.23 
	

TOTAL 	 842,941,250,474.49 

   

fool Note 	 Current Year 

(i) The Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

(ii) Estimated amount due from the employers but not received: 

(a) E.P.F. Contribution 	 Rs. 75,925.96 Lakh 

(h) Penal Damages on Contribution, Admn. Charges 

and Inspection Charges 	 Rs. 22,224.88 Lakh 

(iii) The investment of EPF, SPF and Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at Cost Price after amortisation. 

k I 	Out of the Building Construction Fund of Rs. 672.09.99.792.88 

the cost of Land & Building acquired as on 31.3.2005 

including the advances paid is Rs. 349.64,95,358.38 and the 

balance of Rs. 322,45,04,434.50 is invested alongwith EPF 

Administration Fund. 

(v) 	All the fixed assets except Land & Building are 

treated as Revenue Expenditure and no depreciation 

is provided on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Sd/- 

(M. NARAYANAPPA) 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

(FINANCE &ACCOUNIS) 

Sd/- 

(ANIRUDH RAI) 
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 



2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. I 

Details of Income 

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

5,367.011,496.81 I. 	Admn. Charges 6,148,632.419.84 

427,563,603.08 2. Inspection Charges 443.283,011.28 

33,139,037.18 3. Penal Damages 47.320,361.36 

32.592,970.52 4. 7Q Interest 73,386,787.70 

5,860,307,107.59 TOTAL 6,712,622,580.18 

SCHEDULE No. II 

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts : 

1,406,730,716.95 1. From Pension fund for Admn. of Employees' 356,576,001.85 

Pension Scheme 

20,521,760.00 2. From other Accounts 62,178,981.31 

1,427,252,476.95 TOTAL 418,754,983.16 

Details of Receipt from other Accounts 

34,150,000.00 I. 	From EDL1 Fund for Administration of EDLI Scheme ;2.491,119.3 1 

0.00 2. 	From other Accounts 0.00 

34,150,000.0(1 TOTAL 52.491,119.31 

Less : 

0.00 I. 	Amount transferred to other Accounts 0.00 

13,628.240.00 2. 	Transferred from Arc No. 2 to A c No. 4 & -9,687.862.00 

Vice-Versa as per Regional Office Accounts 

I lead ( 

13,628,240.00 TOTA t. -9,687,862.011 

20,521.760.00 BALANCE 62.178.981.31 



2004-200i 

Rs. 

618,674,825,638.25 

96,131.056,022,17 

1,462,329,643.47 

8,199,109,7 

3,195,178,54 

727,662,499,63 

58,638.004.051.25 

296,469.115.00 

2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. III 

Employees' Provident Fund A/c 

	

558,161,488,446.16 
	

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

82,434,065,354.12 
	

1. Contribution (including refund of 

withdrawal) received. 

	

585,076,279.00 
	

2. Contribution received by way of 

transferred securities (HQ Office contra) 

	

58,545,476,368.30 	 3. Interest credited to niember accounts 

	

2,395,113,703.77 	 4. Other Receipts 

	

702,121,220,151.35 	 TOTAL 

Less : 

1. Payment made to out 

going members on final settlement 

2. Premia paid on members Life 

insurance Policies 

3. Loan paid to the members 

4. Employers share forfeited 

5. Unclainied Deposit Account 

6. Miscellaneous Payment 

7. Amount of securities transferred back to 

exempted establishments 

TOTAL 

14.630,643.728.00 

0.00 

214.133,353.00 

3,762.962368.51 

0.00 

77,542,212,615.76 

59,071.501.203.94 

228,549,227.50 

16,608,604,892.80 

0.00 

3,646,969,072.58 

3,889,268,016.28 

1,502,100.00 

83,446,394,513.10 

618,674,825,638.25 BALANCE 650,120,287,019.34 

  



SCHEDULE No. IV 

2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. 
2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

6.345,667,218.85 

011119,992,636,291.43 

563.124,630.50 

9,429,511,660.93 

7987,896,610.71 

0.00 

758,850,178.02 

8,746,746,788.72 

-52.771.00 

546,391.00 

0.00 

493,620.00 

Unclaimed Deposit A/C 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

Amount transferred during the year 

TOTAL 

Less : 

TOTAL 

Less : 

1. Amount paid as death relief 

2. Amount paid from SRF Account 

3. Amount transferred to Interest Suspense A/c 

TOTAL 

3,646.969,072.58 

\ mount paid during the year 	 865,985,912.31 

BALANCE 	 8,777,659,101.62 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Special Reserve Fund 

• Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 8,746,253.168.72 

Add : 

1. Amount received from Employers 	 0.00 
2. Interest on SRF Account 	 830,894,051.03 

. 	 . 

"1,-1111firigo 
 44,22,1,o1414,46,1L 

8,746,253,168.72 	 BALANCE 

9,429,511,660.93 

214,133,353.00 

9,643,645,013.93 

9,577,147,219.75 

0.00 

802.434.00 

7,160,700,000.00 

7,161,502,434. 00 

2,415,644,785.75 
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2003-2004 
	

2004-2005 
P. 	 SCHEDULE No. VI 

	
Rs. 	P. 

Interest Suspense A/c 

	

83,131,203,534.24 
	

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 84.088,822,529:20 =1 

58,545,476,368.30 

0.00 

Less: 

1. Interest credited to members' accounts 	 8,199.109.788,65 
2. Interest paid on deposits refunded to 	 0.00 

505,032,211.50 

758,850,178.02 

0.00 

exempted cstts. 

3. Interest paid to vendors 

4. Interest accrued on SRF Aic adjusted 

5. Interest accrued on Fluctuation Account 

adjusted 

617,671,80: 

830,894,05 .1' 
;' 
- 0.0P 

9,647,675,448M 59,809,358,757.82 	 TOTA L 

23,321,844,776.42 	 Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 	 74,441,146,880.31 

the subscribers accounts upto 31.3.2005 

Add : 

	

59.981,189,368.19 	 I. Interest realised on investment of 

securities 

	

176,020.69 	 2. Interest on Savings Batik Accounts 

(Central) 

	

60.746.170.21 	 3. !merest nit Savings Bar!. 	ums 

(Regional) 

	

1.847.962.48 	 4. Interest on securities received from the 

establishments 

• 	5,389,031.83 	 5. Interest realised from members on loans 

	

717,629,199.38 	 6. Penal Damages on belated contributions 

received. 

	

0.00 	 7. Amount transferred from SRF Account  

62.830.225.115.43 

166,464.66 

69,773.824.76 

17,554,563.38 

5,167.754.33 

993.288.231.69 

7,160,700,0001:11,', 

60,766,977,752.78 
	

TOTAL 
	

71,076,875,954.25,  • 

     

84,088,822,529.20 BALANCE 145,518,022,834.56 

 

     

     

10 



2003-2'004 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. VII 

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

A. Staff Provident Fund 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

I. Contribution (including refund of 

withdrawal) 

2. Boards' Share 

3. Interest credited to members' accounts 

TOTAL 

Less : 

_2. Premia paid on members' 

Life Insurance Policies 

3. Loan paid to the members 

4. Other payments (transfer to other Regions) 

TOTAL 

BALANCE 

B. SPF A/c transferred from other Regions 

Balance as on 1st April 

Add : 

Amount transferred to the Regions 

2,025,555,824.19 

765.274,842.26 

0.00 

158,809,194.00 

2,949,639,860.45 

327,855,758.00 

0.00 

245,066,205.00 

94,671,165.00 

667,593,128.00 

2,282,046,732.45 

34,924,656.17 

94,671,165.00 

129,595,821.17 

2, 7 82,046,732.45 

816,682,004.00 

0.00 

199,692,044.00 

3,298,420,780,45 

352,644,877.00 

0.00 

251,034,970.00 

166.338,890.00 

770,018,737.00 

2,528,402,043.45 

346.330.17 

166,338,890.00 

TOTAL 	 166,685,220.17 

Less : 

I 29,249.491.00 	 Amount received from other regions 	 110.71)0.665.00 

	

346.330.17 	 BALANCE 

	

2,282,393,062.62 	 TOTAL (A+B) 

I. Payment made to 

outgoing members on final settlement • • ?-f.;;'-.i.  

55,984,555.17 

2,584,386,598.62 



2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VIII 

Staff Provident Fund Interest Account 

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

131,819,546.96 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 199.134.160,92 

Add : 

230,783,285.24 1. Interest realised on investment of securities 224,042,597.84 

4,205.32 2. Interest on Savings Bank Account 13,804.72 

362,607,037.52 TOTA L 423,190,563.48 

Less : 

158,809.194.00 I. 	Interest credited to members' accounts 199,692,044.00 

4.663,682.60 2. 	Interest paid to vendors 6,460,064.60 

163,472,876.60 TOTAL 206,152,108.60 

199,134,160.92 BALANCE 217,038,454.88 

SCHEDULE No. IX 

Pension-cum-Gratuity A/c 

2,611,369,926.20 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 3,160.796.752.71 

Add : 

300.000,000.00 I. 	Amount transferred from A/c No. 4 300,574.140.00 

19.10 2. 	Interest realised on Saving Bank Account 3.10 

258,008,997.42 3. Interest realised on Securities 252.789,586.93 

3,169,378,942.72 TOTAL 3,714.160.482.74 

Less : 

0.00 1. Payment made by the Regions 0.00 

8,582,190.01 2. Interest paid to vendors 10,518,929.49 

8,582,190.01 TOTAL 10,518,929.49 

3,160,796,752.71 BALANCE 3,703,641,553.25 
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2003-2004 
	

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. X 
	

Rs. 

Investment Fluctuation Account 

	

-1,486,326,262.66 
	

A. Gain on redemption of securities 	 -4.765.454.294.31 

accounted upto 2003-2004 

-3,279.128.031.65 

0.00 

B. Gain/loss on purchase of securities 	 9,435,676..133.47 

C. interest on Fluctuation A/c 	 0.00 

   

   

-4,765,454,294.31 TOTAL 	 4,670,221,839.16 

Less : 

Gain . Loss on sale of securities 0.00 

   

-4,765,454,294.31 BALANCE 	 4,670,221;839.16 

   

   

SCHEDULE No. XI 

Building Construction Fund  : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

I. Provisions made during the year 

2. Interest credited to the Fund 

5,218,859,880.08 

500.000.000.00 

229.959,137.98 

5,948.819,018.06 

500.000,000.00 

272,I 80.774.82 

5,948,819,018.06 TOTAL 	 6,720,999,792.88 

    

    

The cost of land and building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.2005 is Rs. 3.496,495.358.38 and the 
amount available for construction purposes as on 31.3.2005 is Rs.3.224.504,434.50 

Note : 
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Err 

	

2003-2004 
	

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XII 
	

Rs. 	P. 

Building Maintenance (Repair, Renewal and 

Replacement) Fund : 

	

140,828,348.66 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 214,984,651.25 

Add : 

	

59,505,884.40 	 I. Amount appropriated from Revenue 	 -26,337.963.00 

Surplus 

	

14,650,418.19 	 2. Interest credited to the Fund 	 19,172,488.63 

214,984,651.25 TO 1 L 	 207,819,176.88 

   

   

SCHEDULE No. XIII 

Revenue Surplus 

	

10,271,032.074.82 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 13,563,815,474.56 

Add : 

	

1.774.211.00 	 Amount adjusted by the Regional Office 	 35.683.196.84 

	

3,340,882,469.41 	 2. Excess ot .  Income over Expenditure 	 3.401.864.753.93 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 

Appropriation Account 

	

13,613.688,755.23 	 TOTAL 
	

17,001,363,425.33 

49,873,280.67 

0.00 

Less : 

I. Amount Adjusted by Regional Offices 

2. Excess of Expenditure over Income 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 

Appropriation Account 

TOTAL 

10.388.098.25 

0.00 

  

49,873,280.67 10,388.098.25 

   

13,563,815,474.56 BALANCE 16,990,975.327.08 

   

   



631,839,187.24 

206,714,235.20 

0.00 

5,701,078.03 

27,154,762.47 

0.00 

895,000.00 

0.00 

85,699,390.00 

0.00 

0.00 

875,009.00 

122,513,339.00 

248,890,329.60 

26.454.000.88 

1,003,020.00 

1,357,739,351.42 

EPF 
atelia 

2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. XIV 

Sundry Credits 

A. 	Regional : 

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

a. 	(i) Suspense Account (EPF) 378,763.318.69 

(ii) Suspense Account (Adm. Fund) 219,712.350.17 

(iii) Suspense Account (SPF) 0.00 

b. 	Over Payments 6,493,795.85 

c. 	Irregular Payments 36,513,220.47 

d. 	A ECD (DA) A/c 0.00 

e. 	Amount payable to EDLI Account 0.00 

I'. 	New Pension Scheme 305,124.00 

B. Central : 

a. Excess credits in E.P.F Investment Accounts 0.00 

b. Excess Credits in SPF Investment Account 0.00 

c. Excess Credits in Pen-Cum-Grat. Fund Inv. A/C 0.00 

d. Amount not accounted for by the Regions 

though received in A/c No. 5 from Ale No.1 

e. Amount credited to Account No. 1 but 

not debited to A •c. No. 5 

f 	Excess credit to Account No. 5 

0.00 

122.5 I 3,339.00 

")19.122.286.50 

g. Excess credit to Account No. 8 27.852.601.88 

h. Excess credit to Account No. 9 1.003,020.00 

TOTAL : 1,012,279,056.56 
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TO .1L 

Less : 

Securities returned to Vstablishment's 

tA ccepted Value) 

BALANCE (B) : 

5,200,429.855.05 

0.00 

5,200,429,855.05 

TOTAL (A) ÷ (B) 	 810:779,245.466.08 

CHEDU LE No. XVI 

EPF 
at lea 

	

2003-2004 	 2004-2005'' 

Rs. 	 P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XV 	 Rs. 	P. 
I nveitment Account of Employees' Provident Fund 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally 

650,317.089,446.91 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 713.381.9 79.779.91 

Add : 

129,777,792,031.65 	 I. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 221.452,358.665.12 

- 3.279,128,031.65 	 2. Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 	 0.00 

    

776,815,753,446.91 TOTA L 	 934,834,338,445,03' 

    

0.00 

63,433,773,667.00 

Less : 

1. Gain Loss on sale of securities 

2. Securities redeemed during the year 	 129,255,522.834.00 

 

    

    

3,739,602,311.58 

1.502,100.00 

3,738.100,21E58 

717,120,079,991.49 

2,253.786,757.58 

475,443,805.04 

2,729,230,562.62 

127,479,500.00 

2,601,751,062.62  

129,255,522,83440.  
805,578,815,6 11 '.03 

3,738.100.211.58 

1,462,329,643.47 

0.00 

7.601.751,062.62 

1,068.591.726.44 

3,670,342,78996- 

712.130.600.00 

2,958,212,189.06 

	

63,433,773,667.00 	 TOTAL 

	

713,381,979,779.91 	 BA LANCE (A) 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

	

3.154,526,032.58 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

585,076,279.00 	 I. Securities received (Accepted Value) 

	

0.00 	 2. Other AditiNi inents 

Investment Account Of 

Staff Provident Fund 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

Amount invested Centrally (Purchase Price) 

TOTAL 
Less : 

Value of Securities redeemed 

BALANCE 

1 6 



2,576.005.807.58 

789,063,548.73 

3,365,069,356.31 

220,532,300.00 

3,144,537,056.31 

11,869,266,483.90 

fit:781.615.211.35 

15,650,881,695.25 

28,808,275.67 

15,622,073,419.58 

2004-2005 

P. SCHEDULE No. XVII 

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Grautity Fund (Staff) : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 

TOTAL 

Less : 

Value or ,..coritie, redeemed 

BA LANCE 

SCHEDULE No. XVIII 

Investment Account of Administration Fun d 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

Amount invested 

TOTAL 

Less : 

Securities redeemed 

BALANCE 

Rs. 

3,144.537,056.31 

1.298,233.061.88 

4.442.770.118.19 

740.081,100.00 

3,702,689,018.19 

15.622,073,419.58 

3,791.942.033.00 

19,414,015,452.58 

19,411,408,887.33 

2.606.565.25 

SCHEDULE No. XIX 

Recoverable Advances (Staff) 

a. Conveyance Advance 

b. House Building Advance 

c. Fan Advance 

d. Warm Clothing Advance 

e. Festival Advance 

f. Natural Calamity Advance 

g. Advance of Pay DA/TA 

h. Food Grain Advance 

i. Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Store 

j. Computer Advance 

k. Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 

I. Miscellaneous Payments 

TOTAL 

57.233,215.86 

415.849.172.96 

157.045.00 

15,061.75 

11.270,903.50 

1,041,325.85 

17,722.716.04 

1,217.25 

358,332.00 

2,665,484.43 

0.00 

3.024,608.84 

509,339,083.48 

57.524.987.26 

402,201.225.96 

146.695.60 

20.691.75 

11350,974.50 

487.666.30 

20.025.391.04 

1.217.25 

319.550.00 

3,631,254.43 

1.837.740.00 

1,974,249.34 

499,521,643.43 



Rs. 
Rs. 	P. 

142,087.089.88 

368308.070.40 

23,992,267.35 

0.00 

20,407.00 

44,827,666.00 

0.00 

0.00 
 579,635,500.53 

SCHEDULE No. XX 

Amount in Transit 

a. EPF Account No. 4 

b. EPF Account No. 5 

c. EPF Account No. 8 

d. EPF Account No. 9 

e. Head Office A/c No. 4a 

f. EPF Investment Account 

g. SP!' Investment Account 

h. Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment Account 

TOTAL 

113,916.418.88 

452,697,783.40 

15,353,490.25 

0.00 

0.00 

56,000.035.00 s ,  

s:14,  
637,96-7,7# 

2003-2004 

SCHEDULE No. XXI 

Cash Book 13alance/Cash at Dank 

A. Cash Book Balance 

	

-1.813,798,356.30 	 a. EN Account No. I 	 7492,888,877:-0* 

	

329,479,715.28 	 b. EPF Account No. 2 	 360,072:29.2,87. 

	

0.00 	 c EPF Account No. 3 	 0.00 

	

24.907,389.32 	 d. FPF Account No. 4 	 37,014,282.77 

	

15,574.032.78 	 e. EPF Account No. 5 	 45.552.803.94 

	

1165.698.75 	 1. EPF Account No. 8 	 1,424.410.21 

	

73:29 	 g. FPF Account No. 9 	 241.39 

	

-448.954.56 	 h. Head Office 	 6,358.481.71 

	

6.409.378.12 	 i . NATRSS 	 1,132,588.54 

	

8.790.654.01 	 j . 	 LIT AFT:di:tie Fribunid 	 14,481.979.68 

	

-1,425,920,369.31 	 TOTAL (A) : 	 -26,851,795.93 
13. Cash at Bank 

	

105,879,596.17 	 a. EPF investment Account 	 8,501.44534 . - 

	

5,632.100.37 	 b. SPF Investment Account 	 16,497,507.17 

	

16.729.732.60 	 c. Pension-cum-Gratuity 	 1,422.428..16 

Investment Account 

	

128,241,429.14 	 TOTAL (13) 	 26,421,38L07..  

	

-1,297,678,940.17 	 TOTAL (A) + (B) 	 -430,414.86 
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2003-2004 	 2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

281.769,659.93 

58,658,027.83 

SCHEDULE No. XXII 

Sundry Debits : 

A. Suspense (Unclassified) Account 

a. E.P.F 

b. Administration 

c. SPF 

Rs. 	P. 

271,553,832.15 

84,816,714.29 

0.00 

5,701,078.03 B. Over Payments 6.493,795.85 

27,154,762.47 C. 	Irregular Payments 36,513,220.47 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account No. 5, 8 & 9 

459,393.612.45 a. 	Excess accounted for by Regional offices as transfer 

to A/c No. 5 from A/c No. 1 & vice versa 

416,393.612.45 

54,305,864.65 h. 	Extra debit made to Account No. 5, 8 & 9 53.903,837.55 

19,860,913.97 c. 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

to A/c No. 8 from A/c No. 2 and vice-versa 

19,860,904.97 

25.00 d. 	Erroneous debit made to Accept No. 9 0.00 

0.00 E. Theft 0.00 

906,843,944.33 TOTA L 889.535,917.73 

SCHEDULE No. XX1II 

Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 

521,916..639.93 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 559.784.545.93 
37,931,472.00 Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 4,263.310.29 

559,848,111.93 TOTA L 564.047,856.22 
63,566.00 Less : Amount received from Employers 24,545.00 

559,784,545.93 BALANCE 564,023,311.22 
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Eff 
atehea 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



(2) 	 (3) 
	

(4) 

1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2004 	 550,986,141,987.98 469,025,784,839.54 

104,283;304.43 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 
Dr. 

Previous''` 	 SI. 	RECEIPTS 	 Amount  
Year 	 No. 

54,925,475,869.19 

2,219,540,227.00 

2,284,459,723.00 

2. (i) Contribution of Employers 	 59,118,524,548.19 

(ii) Contribution of Govt. 2004-2005 	 570,854;5,140 
(iii) Arrears of contribution of Govt up to the 	5,429,14548.00 

year 2003-2004 

	

18,154,300,009.00 	 3. Interest on the balance in the 

Public Account 

	

98,067,300.73 
	

4. Interest on Saving Bank Account  

,• 	 • 

20,568,600,009.40 

	

28,635,212,798.59 
	

5. Interest received on Securities 	 27,928,183,994,67 

6. Other Receipts 

	

1,303,427,193.60 
	

(a) Regional Contribution Account No. 10 	 1,039,475,959.80 

	

0.00 	 (b) Central Contribution Account No. 11 
	

0.00 

576,642,267,951.65 	 665.745209,795.07 

20 



SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2004-2005 
Account) 

Cr. 
Previous 	 SI. 	 PAYMENTS 
Year 	 No. 

Amount (Rs:) 

(5) 
	

(6) 	 (7) 
	

(8) 

1 	Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries : 

	

0.00 	 (a) Amount of Employee's share 
with interest 

	

8,579,988,336.14 	 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement Benefits 

	

638,451.00 	 (c) Life Assurance Benefits 

	

14,968,802,012.63 	 (d) Pension 

	

156,815,607.91 	 2. 	Amount paid as commission 
for disbursement of Pension 

I 	1,406,730,716.95 	 3. 	Amount paid towards Pension 	 356,576,00 
Fund Administrative expenses 

	

0.00 	 4. 	Amount of securities transferred 
	

0.00 
on grant of exemption 

	

533,645,511.74 	 5. 	Amount Paid as accrued interest 
	

865,176,523.56 
on purchase of securities 

6. 	Other Payments : 

	

9,505,327.30 
	

(a) Regional Contribution Account No. 10 	 1,979,533.00 

	

0.00 
	

(b) Central Contribution Account No. 11 	 0.00 

	

550,986,141,987.98 
	

7. 	Closing Balance 	 638,056,954,072.80 

576,642,267,951.65 
	

TOTAL 
	

665,745,209,795.07 

A fit. 

Sd/- 

(M. NARAYANAPPA) 
	

(ANIRUDH RAI) 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

	
CENTRAL. PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

(FINANCE & ACCOUNTS) 

9,090,957,245.97 

184,369.00 

17,179,265,784.64 

194,116,264.25 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

0.00 

356,576,001.85 

729.293,184.62 

0.00 	 1. Amount received from 

Government towards cost of 

administration 2004-2005 

1,406,730,716.95 2. Amount received from 

Pension Fund towards 

Administrative expenses 

. Amount received from EPF ' 

Administration Account C/F 
&•• 

356,576,001.85 

1,763,366,718.80 	 TOTA L 
	

1,085,869,186.47 



Sd/- 

(M. NARAYANAPPA) 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

iv ., (FINANCE& ACCOUNTS) 
. . . ..., .;5..v ,...*,,,,A(..-4. .r:rsl ,'.14,....wi,  ::, ... 4.,pt , • 

SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2004-2005 
Aetount) 

Previous Year Amount (Rs.) 	Amount (Rs.) 

(5) 	 (6) 	(7) 	 (8) 	 (9) 

	

1.084.841,717.19 	 1. 	Amount incurred from EPF 	 356,576,001.8 

Administration Account B/F as on 1.4.2904 

1 Payment of Administratio 

(A) Revenue Expenditure  

	

324,648,507.04 	 (a) 	Salaries 	 346,221.999.16 

	

'..55,110,681.90 	 (b) 	Allowances & Honoraria 	 71,687,637.7 

	

9,588,990.65 	 (c) 	!ravelling Allowance & I. 1.0 	10,338,376.26 

	

94,423,856.59 	 4”. ((.1: ' 	.Pension ,'Gratuity (Staff) 	 103,671,550.31 

	

202,962.56 	 (e 	SPF. DLI Benefits 	 222,425.28. 

	

176,584,419.97 	 Other charges (Recurring and 	161,310,775 
Non-recurring) 

	

2,580,119.84 	 (g) 	(it-ssilk 	 1.070.766.0$ 

	

6,405,174.10 	:li' '-' 	(h) 	Maintenance and Repairs of Office 	5,077.197.69 

Building Staff Quarters etc. 

669,544,712.65 TOTAL 699,600,727.75 699,600,727.75 

  

PAYMENTS 
No. 

(B) 	Capital expenditure : 

8.920,288.96 
	

(Construction of office -Building/Staff Quarters etc.) 	29,692,456.87 

1,763,306,718.80 
	

'TOTAL 
	

1,085,869,186.47 

Sd/- 

(ANIRUDH RAI) 
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 

Sch. 	Amount (Rs.) 
No 

550,986,141,987.98 Employees' Pension Fund 

Contribution Account. 

638,056,954,072.80 

532,581,127,754.03 IOTA L 639.225,904,203.53 

2. Employees' Pension 

Fund Admn. Account :  

Amount incurred from 

EPF Administration Account 

3. Investment Fluctuation Account 

Sundry Credits 

729,293,184.62 

o.00 

I 	 439,656,946.11 

• 
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• •••••:,. 

(1.08: 

729,293,184'4Z; 

2,014,726,6 

296,423,12 

1,002;241,09k 

SCHEME-199$ 
31ST MARCH, 2005 

• 
Sch. 
No: ' 

Amount (Rs.) 

(9) ( 1 0) 

U 

ill 

259,899,320,241.86 

375,283,899,868:45 

„ 
Previous year 	' ASSETS 

No. 

• (6) 	, 	 (7) 	(8) 

	

233,330,720,241.86 
	

1. 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution 
Investment Kept in Deposit with public account 

	

294,085,881,543.64 	 2. 	Investment in Securities 

0.00 

356,576,001.85 • 

3,353,785,057.62 

231,945,744.84 

1,222,219,164.22 

3. Employees' Pension  
Fund Administration Account  

a) Amount 'recoverable from Central 
Government 

b) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 

4. 	Cash Book Balance/ Contribution account 	IV. 

5. 	Remittances in transit 

6. 	Sundry Debits 	 V 

532,581,127,754.03 	 TOTAL 	
639,225,904,203.53 

Previous  Year 	 Foot Note 
Rs.40.877.96 Iakh 
	

(0 Pension contribution due from 

employers of exempted and unexempted 

establishment as on 31.3.2005 

Rs. 542,91,45,488.00 (ii) Pension Contribution due from Government 

as on 31-3-2005 
Rs. 356.576.001.85 	Pension Adminisi;:, lye  

Fund as on 31.03.2003 

Rs. v.195.90 Lakh 
	

(iv) Penal damages due on EN Contribution as on 31.03.2005 

( v.) The investment in secruities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation 

(vi) The accounts nave been compiled on 

actual basis. 

Current Year 

Rs.39,371.33 lakh 

Rs. 766,17,37,141.77 

• • ("12 

Rs. 9,172.98 Lakh 

Sd!- 

(M. NARAYANAPPA) 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

(FINANCE &ACCOUNTS) 

Sd/- 
(ANIRUDH RAI) 

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

• , ,.„ 
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259801,413.02 

209,062,119.88 

468,843 ,53100 

- SCHEDULE No 1 

Sundry Credits 

1. Account No. 10 

2. Account No. 11 

BALANCE 

2004-2 

Rs. 

257,520,004.23 

182,136,941.88 

439,656,946.11 

0..00 

2,280,459,723.00 

2,219.540,227.00 

18,154,300,000.00 

233,330,720,241.86 

210 k76 420 291.86 

• 

5,429,145,48a:ca 

233,330 1  

SCHEDULE No. II  ,• 

Arkount kept in deposit with Public Account 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

(i) Amount deposited in Public Account during 

the year 

(ii) Arrears of Govt. Share upto 2003-2004 

(iii) Govt. share of Contribution 2004-2005 570,854,512.00 

(iv) Interest on Public Account 20,568.600.000 00 

BALANCE 259,899320,241.86 
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; 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. 111 

200 

Rs. 	P. 

Investment in securities • 

A. Securities purchased Centrally 

239,775,628,543.64 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 294,085,881.543.64 

Add 

90,950,974,506.56 1. Amount Invested Centrally (Cost Price) 214,581.888.521.81 

-6,166,046,506.56 2. Gain/loss on purchase of Securities 0.00.  

324,560,556,543.64 TOTAL 508,667,770,065.45 • 

Less "■'• 

0.00 I. 	Gain/Loss on Sale of Securities 0.00 . 

30,474,675,000.00 2. 	Securities redeemed 133,383,870,197.00, 

30,474,675,000.00 TOTAL 133,383,870,197,00 

294,085,881,543.64 BALANCE (A) 375,283,899,868.45 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 0.00 	- 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 611.673.479.00 

0.00 2. Other adjustment 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL : 611,673,479.00 

Less : 

0.00 Securities returned to establishments 611.67_3.479.00 

(Accepted Value) 

0.00 BALANCE (B) 0.00 

TOTAL (A+B) 294,085,881,543.64 375,283,899,868.45 



EPF 
ardiet 

2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. IV 

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance 

3,242,241,859.50 1. Account No. 10 1,959,267.098.64 

78.147,645.37 2. Account No. 11 35.821,118.50 

33,395,552.75 3. Balance with SB1 Mumbai 19,638,467.75 

3,353,785,057.62 BALANCE 2,014,726,684.89 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Sundry Debits 

1,065,559,364.41 1. Account No. 10 845,498,398.56 

156,659,799.81 2. Account No. 11 22,027.930.26 

3. Excess accounted for b ∎  R.Os as transfer 

from A/c 10 to 11 & vice 

134,714,769.55 

1,222,219,164.22 BALANCE 1,002,241,098.3 7  

SCHEDULE No. VI 

Other Receipts : 

Regional Contributions Account N o. 10 

396.976.415.84 (a) Penal Damages 334.277838.87 

824.230,367.76 (b) 7Q Interest 684.658,958.17 

36.980,186.79 (c) Undelivered refunds credited. 19.283,144.16 

3.736.964.40 (d) Amount received from other Regions 1.256.018.60 

1,261,923,934.79 TOTAL 1,039,475,959.80 



RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 1976 



29 

(3) (4) 

1,916,175,948.78 

0.00 

2,602,600.000.00 

794,679,719.91 

(a) Contribution of Employers 

(b) Contribution of Govt. 2004-2005 

Interest on Investment 

in Public Account 

Interest on Investment 

in securities 

118.872.55 

0.00 

Other Receipts in 

Account No. 21 

Account No. 25 

40,370,854,857.03 TOTAL 45,187,434,223.60 

EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous Year . 	SI. ,  
No. 

(I) (2) 

35,393,585,171.09 

1,753,593,853.07 2. 

0.00 

2,398,700,000.00 3. 

795,397,723.75 4 

1,756,399.92 5. 

27,775658.20 6. 

7. 

46,051.00 a) 

0.00 b) 

RECEIPTS 	 Amount (Rs. 

Opening Balance as on 01-04-2004 	 39,840,725,520.89 

Interest on Savings Bank Account 

Penal Damages 

2,026,425.96 

31,107,735.51 



INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2004-2005 
Account) 

Amount 	(Rs.), 

(8) 

503,353,731.89 

0.00 

41,181,02783 

1,907,269: 

0: 

44,640,992.194938 

Pretious Year .  
No. 

PAYiVIENT 

(5) (6) (7) 

507,805,409.92 I. Assurance benefits 

0.00 2. Amount refunded , to employers on grant 

of exemption 

3. Amount Paid as accrued interest on 

purchase of securities 

4, Other Payments in 

44,685.00 a) Account No. 21 

0.00 b) Account No. 25 

39,840,725,520.89 5. Closing Balance 

40,370.851.857.03 
	

TOTAL 	 45,187,434,223.60 

&V- 	 Sd/- 
(M. NARAYANAPPA) 

	
(ANIRUDH RAI) 

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
	

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND commissioNgik 
(FINANCE & ACCOUNTS) 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 
Dr. 

dryla :lr 	
SI. RECEIPTS 
	

Amotint (Rs.) 

No. 

(2) 	(3) 
	

(4) 

	

8,070,479,241.38 	 1. 	Opening Balance as on 01-04-2004 	 8,716,099,702.95 

	

57,826,294.93 	 2. 	Administrative charges 	 70,414,819.51 

received from employers 

during the year 

	

18,465,711.72 	 3 	Inspection Charges received 	 16,186,113.22 

	

1,657,393.21 	 4. 	Penal Damages received 	 2,454,044.74 

	

0.00 	 5. 	(a) Govt. Shares arrears upto 	 0.00 

2003-2004 

	

0.00 	 (b) Amount received from . 	 0.00 

Govt. towards cost of 

Administration of the 

Fund for the year 2004-2005 

	

0.00 	 6. 	(a) Interest received on Investment from 	 0.00 

Administration Account 

	

609,925,513.78 	 (b) Interest on Special Deposit Account 	 699,969,903.00 

	

98,523.21 	 (c) Interest on S.B. Account 	 108.124.22 

	

0.00 	 (d) Interest on Advances 	 0.00 

7. 	Other receipts 

	

242,199.87 	 a) Account No. 22 	 940.605.08 

	

0.00 	 b) Account No. 24 
	

0.00 

8,758,694,878.10 
	

TOTAL 
	

9,506.173,312.72 



Amount (Rs. 

(9)• 

43,725.045.51 

1,855,778.55 

158,720.95 

0.00 

c) .-160.433.767.71 

9,506,173,312.72 

INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2004-2005 
Account) 

Cr. 
Previous Year 

No. 
PAYMENTS 	 Amount (Rs.) 

(5) (7) 	 (8) 
1. Payment on Administration : 

A) Revenue Expenditure : 

20,290,531.69 (i) Salaries 	 21,638,874.95 

3,444,417.62 (ii) Allowances & Honoraria 	 4,480,477.37 

599,311.91 ii i) T.A. and LTA: 	 646,148.52 

5,901,491.04 (iv) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 	 6,479,471.89 

12,685.16 (v) Staff Provident Fund D1.1 Beni fits 	13,901.58 

11.036,526.26 (vi) Other charges (Recurring 	 10,081.923.46 
and Non-recurring) 

161,257.49 (vii) Grants 	 66.922.88 

400,323.38 Maintenance and Repairs 	 317,324.86 
of Office Building etc. 

41.846,544.55 TOTAL. 	 43.725,045.51 
B) (..apital Expenditure : 

557,518.06 (Construction of office building. Staff quarters etc.) 
Other Payments 

190,912.54 (a) Account No. 22 
200.00 ...Ne; . ount No..' 

8.716.099,702.95 Clo%irq.; Daiance 

8,758,694,878. I 0 TOTAL 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
(M. NARAYANAPPA) 	 (ANIRUDH RAI) 

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
(FINANCE & ACCOUNTS) 
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Insurance Fund Adm. Account 

Investment Fluctuation Account 

198,713,895.86 
	

4. 	Sundry Credits 
	

1 	 175,340,540.13 

48,070,400,437.43 
	

TOTAL 
	

54,276,766,502.22 

0.00 

EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 

Previous Year 	 SI. 	LIABILITIES 
	

Sch. 	Amount (Rs.) 
No. 	 No. 

(1) 
	

(2) 	(3) 	 (4) 	 (5) 

39,840,725,520.89 

8,716,099,702.95 

Employees' Deposit 
	

44,640,992,194.38 

Linked Insurance 

Fund Account 

2. 	Employees' Deposit Linked 	 9,460,433,767.71 
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Previous Year 

(6) 

Rs. 	P. 

8,423,551,209.05 

30,618,714,794.14 

8,761,252,159.01 

-52,491,119.92 

104,313,186.83 
117,540.081.38 
97,520,126.94 

48,070,400,437.43 

Foot Note : Current Year 

I. E.D.L.I. Contribution due from 

employers as on 31-3-2005 
Rs. 3,834.88 Lakh 

2. E.D.L.I. Adm. and Inspection 

charges due from employers as 

on 31-3-2005 

Rs. 366.63 Lakh 

3. Penal damages due on EDLI Contb., Adm. & Rs. 944.89 Lakh 
Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2005 

4 The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation 

5. The accounts have been compiled on 

actual basis. 

Previous Year 

Rs. 3,445.97 Lakh 

Rs. 336.90 Lakh 

Rs. 907.18 Lakh 

INSURANCE SCHEME 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2005 

SL. 
No. 

ASSETS Sch. 
No. 

Amount (Rs.) 

(7) (8) (9) (10) 

1. Investment Account : Rs. 	P. 
Employees' Deposit Linked (a) 
Insurance 

(i) Investment in Securities II 11,355,144,440.35 

(ii) Deposit in Public Account 111 33,221,314,794.14 

(b) Employees' Deposit 
Linked Insurance 

Adm. Fund Account : 
(i) Amount invested 

in deposits 
I V 9,483,915,062.01 

(ii) Amount due from V -45,580,824.67 
E.P.F. Adm. Account 

2. Cash Balance VI 64,335,755.92 
3. Remittances in transit VII 106,251,481.60 
4. Sundry Debits y111 91,385,792.87 

TOTAL 54,276,766,502.22 

Sd/- 

(M. NARAYANAPPA) 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

(FINANCE & ACCOUNTS) 

Sd/- 

(ANIRUDH RAI) 
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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SCHEDULE No. 1  

Sundry Credits 

I. Excess credit in A/c No. 21 

2. Excess credit in A/c No. 25 

3. Excess credit in RB1 A/c 

4. Excess credit in A/c No. 22 

5. Excess credit in A/c No. 24 

2003-1004 

Rs. 	P. 

30,787,385.87 

86,069,864.38 

1,344,061.55 

13,956,288.36 

66,556,295.70 

SCHEDULE No.  II 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

E. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 

2. Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 

TOTAL 

Less : 

1. GainiLoss on sale of securities 

2. Securities redeemed 

6,632,216,209.05 

,,2,857,451,969.14 

-298,996,969.14 

9,190,671,209.05 

0.00 

767,120,000.00 

8,423,551,209.05 BALANCE (A+B) 	 11,355,144,440.35 

198,713,895.86 	 BALANCE 

ToTAI. 

BALANCE (A) 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

Balance as per last Balance Shec: 

.accented 

.Add : 

1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 

2. Other adjustments 	• 

TOTAL 

Less : 

Securities returned to Establishments 

(Accepted Value) 

BALANCE (B) 

70 7, 20,000.01) 

8,423,551,209.05 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2004400.  

Rs. 

36,233,563.20 

73,636,866.16 

1,344,061.55 

15,031,228.37 

49,094,820.85 

175,340;54033 

8,423,551,209.05 

7,732,307,23L30 
-0.00 

16,155,858,440.35 

0.00 

4.800,714.000.00 

4,800,714,000.00 

11.355,144,440.35 

0.00 

0. 0 0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



SCHEDULE No. HI 

Amount Deposited in Public A/c  

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

1. Deposits made during the year 

2. Govt share of contribution 2004-2005 

3. Govt. share arrears upto 2003-2004 

4. Interest on balance in Public Account 

TOTAL 

Less : 

Amount redeemed during the ■ ear 

SCHEDULE No. V  

Amount due from EPF Admn. A/c 

A. Transaction in Ale No. 24  

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

During the year 

BALANCE 

B. Transaction in A/c No. 22 

Amount transferred (Adm. Exp. Share) 

	

30,61'8,714,794.14 	 BALANCE 

SCHEDULE No. IV rist,i 

Amount Invested 

	

8,100,416,645.23 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

50,910,000.00 	 a) Amount deposited during the year 

	

609,925,513.78 	 b) Interest on SDA during the year 

30,618,714,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,602,600,000.00 

33,221,314,794!  

-52,491,119.92 	 BALANCE (A+B) 
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2003-2004 

Rs. 	P. 

28,220,014,794.14 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,398.700,000.00 

8,761,252,159.01 

0.00 

-44,237,057.31 

34,150,000.00 

-10,087,057.31 

-42,404,062.61 

8,761,252,159.01 	 BALANCE 

8,761,252,159.01 

22,693,000.00 

699,969,903.00 

9,483,915,062.01 

0.00 

9,483,915,062.01 

-52,491.119.92 

52,491,119.31 

-0.61 

-45,580,824.06 

-45,580,824.67 



2003-2004- 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VI 

2004-2005 

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance/ Cash at Bank 

56,558,696.58 1. Account No. 21 60,347,153.90 

617,327.20 2. Account No. 25 11,039.45 

1,149,297.09 3. Account No. 22 2,240,243.91 

511,429.38 4. Account No. 24 541,739.03 

45,476,436.58 5. Balance with SB1. Mumbai 1,195,579.63 

104,313,186.83 BALANCE 64,335,755.92 

SCHEDULE No. VII 

Remittances in Transit 

97,871,333.44 I 	From A/c No. 21 to 25 89,929,227.91 

532,224.15 2. From Bank to A/c No. 25 532,224.15 

19,136,523.79 3. From A/c No. 22 to 24 15.790,029.54 

117,540,081.38 BALANCE 106,251,481.60 

SCHEDULE No. VIII 

Sundry Debits 

33,180,751.77 1. Account No. 21 35.945.455.66 

26,594,898.50 2. Account No. 25 16,451,309.95 

9,908,149.93 3. Account No. 22 10,019,581.77 

27.836.326.74 4. Account No. 24 11,339.271.32 

5. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

transfer from A/c 22 to 24 & vice-versa 16,985,193.03 

6. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

transfer from A/c 21 to 25 & vice-versa 644.981.14 

97,520,126.94 Balance as on 31st March 91,385,792.87 
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AUDIT REPORT ON THE ACCOUNTS OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 

FOR THE YEAR 2004-05 

.. 	 • 	 • 

•AUDIT REPORT- OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF Tittr: 
ORGANISATION ''. 

INTRODUCTORY 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) came, into existence in 
1952 following the enactment of Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous 
Provisions Act, 1952. The act was further amended in 1971. 1976 and 1995 to 
provide adequate and long-term protective benefits to the families of the 
employees in the event of their premature death. The Family Pension (FP) Scheme 
and the Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance (ETNA ) Scheme came into force 
with effect from 1.3.1971 and 1.8.1976 respectively. The Family Pension Scheme
1971 ceased after 15.11.95 and the entire corpus of the Family Pension Soheme 
was merged with the Employees' Pension (E.P.) Scheme. 1995. 

. 

No Comments, being factual 	" 
% 

-,..., 

. 	.. 
- 

• : 	‘,., 

OBJECTIVES 

The broad objectives of EPFO are to extend social security benefits to the 
working class in the form of Provident Fund, Pension and Insurance benefits. 

The EPF, EP and EMI schemes are administered by the Central Board of 
Trustees, a tripatite body headed by the Union Labour Minister. It comprises 
representatives of Central/State Government. Employers and Employees. 

The audit of the EP1.( ) is conducted under Section 	19(2) of the. Comptroller 
and Auditor General s (Duties, Powers and Conditions of Service i Act. 1971 
read with Section 5.-1 (6> of the Employ,n , s' Provident Fund and 
Miscellaneous Provision Act. 1952.  

. 

No Comments, being facttia , ,; 

COMMENTS ON ACCOUNTS 

2. 	Balance Sheet 

2.1 	Liabilities 

2.1.1 	Unclaimed deposits Rs. 877.77 crorc, 

. 	iiot 	m:- h,, , ,. 	Rs. 	83..19 	cri ,■ rk• 	. , ,.i;:t' 	 .' . . 

•'. 	.1i: ,..:I;unied 	deptr,tts 	ot .  Rs. 	877.77 	crore 	for 	:1:2 	y ear 	(),1.1. 	ti.") 	1%:stilinQ; 

in understatement of both expenditure (interest) and unclaimed deposits by 
Rs. 83.39 crorc each. 

As per approved tormat of 
accounts, there is no provision 
to show interest payable on 
Unclaimed Deposit Accounts 
separately. This deficiency is. 
however, being taken' care of 
Ii . 1 .,,.;,:led accounting 
pru:_:e.lure under BPR. 

2.2 	EDLI Scheme 

2.2.1 	Assets-Amount due from EN' Admit. Account-Rs. 4.56 crore 

The minus balance of Rs. 4.56 crore should have been depicted on the 
liability side. This has resulted in understatement of both assets and 
liability by Rs. 4.56 crore each. 

An asset by virtue of minus 
balance cannot be shown on 
liability side due to rigidity of 
the format of Accounts 
approved by the C & AG of 
India. Further, technically,' it 
has not resulted in any kinil O 
understatement . 'Of :'nt.seW ,, 
liabilities, merely grind totals, ',-. 
of the Balance Sheet has note;; .--  

affected by this.  

	

- 	.. 	• 	1'4 
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, 
A U OIT 'REPORT -OBSERVATIONS 

. 	
i

,. 
COMMENTS OF Tat' 

ORGANISATION-' ,  

2.2'.2: 	Unverified Assets 

(i) Rs,,,223.40 crore pn accounts of assets acquired and Rs. 126.24 crore 
on account of advances paid were shown under the head "Land and 
Building" of EPF Scheme Balance Sheet. Details of assets acquired 
during the year were not recorded in the register of Assets. Hence, 
correctness of the figures shown in the Balance Sheet could not be 
verified. 

.., 

••'- eI 
.tr 	 •,,- 

„ 	, 	,x  

' 	.• 	,r :.,.,i. 

..,Y' 

ki,,A 

.. 	
. ,'..   Procedure 	 ntenan relating to maintenance ; 

 of records for Fixed Assets acquired 
and advances paid is decentralized 
and the concerned regions only 
maintain all the related documents 
and registers. The figures with 
regard to acquisition of assets and • 
advances paid in respect of 
Regional Offices are shown in their 
balance sheets and are audited•by 
the A.G.s of their states. Thereafter, 
'these are sent to Corporate 
Headquarters for verification and ,.    
consolidation in the 	onsoficlatedi. C 
Balance Sheet of EPFO. HoWever,   , 
along with these figures, a certified
statement showing the details. of 
fixed Assets & Advances is also 
sent by the concerned regions, 
which was produced before the 
Audit. 

(ii)  

• 

Rs. 25989.93 crore of LP Scheme 	1995 and Rs. 3322.13 crore of 
EDLI Scheme 1976 were shown under the head "Amount kept in 
Deposit with Public Account" on the assets side of the respective 
Balance Sheets. These were required to the reconciled with the PAO, 
Ministry of Labour. In the absence of reconciliation, correctness of 
these figures could not be verified. 31.3.2005 	is 	confirmed 	by 	the  

The ( iovt. of India credits interest in 
Public Account every year on the 
balance shown by EPFO in its 
Balance Sheet. Thus, the balance 
shown in Public Account as on 

Central Government and requires 
no further reconciliation. This can 
be verified from the fact that EPFO 
in its letter No. Budget 
7(2)96/PS/1009 dated 13-10-2004 
claimed a sum of Rs. 2022.60 crore 
as interest on Pension Fund kept in 
Public Account for the year 2004-
05 on the basis of the Opening 
Balance of the Public Account 
shown in the Balance Sheet of ilk. 
Organisation as on 1.4.2004, which 
the Ministry of Labour has 
accordingly 	sanctioned 	and 
conveyed 	through 	various 
communications. 
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Total 

3. Employees Deposit Linked Scheme 

(Rs. in lakh) 

Employees Provident Fund Scheme 

Employees Pension Scheme 

2001-02 to 
2003-04 

152.21 3336.38 

2000-01 

3538.59 

1629.23 

11.56 955.77 967.33 

tWIT REPORT - OBgERYA 1451qW 

12.3 Remittance in transit 
Remittances for different schemes are made by' the Regional 'Office in 
Separate bank accounts maintained for that purpose. When these amounts 
are transferred to headquarters accounts, initially these are classified under 
the transitory head ''Remittances in Transit". 

In the Balance Sheets of the EPF Scheme, EP scheme and EDLI scheme, 
Rs. 63.80 crore, Rs. 29.64 crore and Rs. 10.63 crore respectively were 
depicted under the head "Remittances in Transit" which included the 
following balances pertaining to old period. The break up is given below :- 

6135.15 

The above remittances in transit atnountinr to Rs. 61.35 crure pertaining to 
very old period had not been reconciled which resulted in distortion of 
Cash/Bank Bulanc:' ,  depicted in Balance Sheet. The effect could nut be 
quantified. 

COMMENTS U 't 
ORGANISATION-! 

, 
The implementation of 
provisions of PEF & MP Act, 191 
and three schemes framed there 
under is doen through a network of 
108 field offices called ROs. and 
SROs. The nature of the business 
activities of the Organisatil* 
requires huge financi -al'.. , 

 transactions, In such a scenaritii::. 
remittances in transit towards; th0;` 
close of the year are urt-avoida*. 
The amount in transit is initereli 
the system as the and 
trap.VW0.5140Pg thPARt, 
March is credited to the: accou 
the next financial year There .4. z, 
there cannot be a Nil bilanCe i 
Account. Some times credit is 0: 
in the wrong account and:' 
.intount is also shown as Snit, 
t ransit: The amount in itrarisi 
col istantly monitored and the det: 
are furnished to the Regional`' 
taking up the matter with 6.13 
fot credit of the amoun 	s a reaUlt ,  
of constant monitori , amounts in' 
transit for the year preceding to 
2004-05 have reduced as compared 
to previous year. 

2.2.4 Overpayment/irregular payment 

A. 	Overpayments 

Sundry Debits showa a the Balance Sheet of EP17  scheme inchul.• 
overpayments made to members of the Employees' Provident Fund The 
figures for last five. years are as ihlow 

(Rs. in Lukh ) 

Year 

2000 -2001 

2001- 2002 

2002-2003 

2003- -'tt04 

2004-20(15 

Despite being pointed oft in the previous year's Audit Report, no efforts 
have been made by the EPFO to recover the overpaid amount. Considering 
all debtors relating to overpayments as "good" and depicting them as 
recoverable is not proper. Some of the overpayments are not fully 
recoverable. No provision have been made in the accounts to cover cases 
of doubtful recovery. 

Rs. 24.50 lakh were overpaid 
during 2004-05 while Rs. 16.57 
1:1;di neie reco.cred during. same 
period. There is an internal 
mechanism for detect ing 
over/irregular payments in the field 
units. After detection, the loss is 
made good by taking proportionate 

;77 	 1 ■ 1 	the 
i ■ CLIL, :1y the 

concerned unit. These payments arc 
properly monitored through Over 
Payment Register and Over 
Payment Committee. The Regional 
Offices liave filed civil 
soi.s. criminal proceedings against 
the employees ofthe organisation as 
well as sonic of the outsiders 
involved in these payments. for 
recovery of this amount. 
Investigations/cases are being 
followed up regularly by the' 
Regional Offices concerned. 

Opening 
Balance 

16.79 

19.9 7 

 36.05 

45.09 

57.01 

Add arnuunt 	I•SS Aninunt 
(1a id 	recovered 

24.50 

2 1 .23 

35.16 

15.99 

10.20 	 7.07 

16.57 

19.03 

6.95 

9.3 I 

Closine 
Balance 

19.9'1  

45.09 

64.94 

36.05 
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' • 	 AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS 
COMMENTS OF THE 

 
. 	ORGANISATION 

., 	.  
B . 	Irregalnr . Payments-  

. 	 . 
The amounts fraudulently paid by the Regional Offices are exhibited under 
this head in the Balance Sheet of the Regional Offices. Annual figures of 
all the Regions are shown in the consolidated balance sheet of the EPFO 
for earlier years as detailed below :- 

(Rs. in Lakh) 

(b) As per the approved accounting 
procedures followed presently, 
there is no system to make provision 
to cover cases of doubtful recovery 
in case of over payments/irregular 
payments. However, this deficiency 
is being taken care of in the 
proposed 	retooled 	accounting 
procedures under BPR. Year Opening 

Bilance 
Add amount 

paid 
Less Amount 

recovered 
Closing 
Balance 

2000-2001. 72.16 3.81 75.97 

2001-2002 	.' . 	75.97 - 75 97 

• -4,2002-2003  75.97 0 21 76.18 

- '• 2003-2004 76.18 i o5.58 0.21 271 55 

2004-2005  271.55 145.19 5 I .61 365.13 
,-' 

During -the 	year, 	there 	was 	very 	lark 	amount 	(Rs. 	1.45 	more) 	of 
fraudulent/irregular payments which need to he thorom.ilily investigated 
and action taken against those responsible. 

This was also pointed out in the previous years' Audit Reports but no 
efforts have been made by EPFO to recover the amount. 

2.2.5 	Sundry Debits/Credits 

Following position was noticed in the respective Balance Sheet of each 
scheme :- 

(Rs. in Lakh) 

Since 	the 	year-wise/item-wise 
details 	under 	these 	suspense 
accounts 	arc 	available 	with 
Regional/Sub-Regional of the 
Organisation only and their Balance 
Sheets are audited by the concerned 
ACT's of their State. However, they 
have been directed to clear there 
items. The progress is, however 
monitored by the Headquarters in 
periodical review meetings of the 
Regional Commissioners.  R 

Scheme Sundry Credit Sundry Debit 

EPFS, 1952 10122.79 8895.36 

EPS. 1995 4396.57 10022.41 

EDLIS. 1976 1753.40 913.86 

Total 16272.76 19831.63 

Year-wise details of the su dry credits/sundry debits received from the 
Regional Offices, were not made available in the absence of which their 
correctness could not be verified in audit. 

2.2.6 	Dues pending realisation 
. 

The position relating to provident fund and other dues recoverable as on 
31.03.2004 and 31.03.2005 is given below. The amount recoverable are 
kept outside the books of accounts and indicated by way of foot-note in the 
annual accounts. 

The establishment-wise and year 
wise details of basic records of 
defaults are being maintained at 108 
field offices. The default in payment 
of PF allied dues are tracked through 
Computerised Compliance Tracking 
System. Further, continues efforts 
are being made to recw. er these dues 
by way of initiating recovery 
proceedings under section 8B to 90 
of the EPF & MP Act, 1952. In 
addition other logical covercivc 
actions under section 14 of the Act, 
complaint under 405  IPC 
(Explanation I) etc. is taken against 
defaulter for recovery of the arrears. 
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ORGANISATION 

(Rs. in crore) 

 . 

• 

•Particulars As on 
31.03.2004 

As on 
31.03.2005 

I. 	EPF contribution (due) 1862.80 759.26 
2. Administration charges (EPF) due 57.07 60.87 
3. Penal damages on contribution, AdministrStion 

& Insepction charges due (including 7 Q items) 
(EPF) 

186.47 222.25 

4. Pension contribution due from employees of 
exempted and unexempted establishments 
(EP Scheme) 	. 

408 78 393.71 

5_ 	Pension contribution due from Government 542.91 766.17 
6. Pension Administrative cost due from Pension 

Fund 
35.66 72.93 

7. Penal damage due on EPS contribution 71.96 91.73 
8. EDLI contribution due 34.46 38.35 
9. EDLI Admn. & Inspection charges due 3.37 3.67 

Total 3203.48 2408.94 
EPFO did not have year-wise and establishment-wise details of arrears in 
the absence of which the amounts indicated as recoverable could not be 
checked in audit. Vigorous efforts need to be made to recover the pending 
dues. 

2.2.7 	Unclaimed Deposit Amount Rs. 877.77 crorc 

The above amount represents deposits pertaining to various unidentified 
beneficiaries that have accumulated over the years as detailed under :- 

(Rs. in Crore) 

Continuous efforts are beign made 
by EPFO, wherein following steps 
have been initiated to expedite 
settlement of UCD accounts : 
a. Publicity through media to call 

for 	claim 	from 	rightful 
claimants.  

b. Contacting members with the 
available address, through area 
EOs to expedite submission of 
their claims. 

c. Educate and encourage workers 
representatives to advise the 
members to prefer their claims 
if their accounts are not 
operative for long. 

d. Identify the members who have 
multiple accounts and to merge 
them. 

Year Opening 
Balance 

Amount 
transferred 

during the year 

Amount paid 
during the 

year 

Closing 
Balance 

2000-2001 207.18 155.51 11.07 351.62 

2001- -'0(y) 351.6 1  70.50 40.,': 381.91 

2002-21103 381.91 268.63 15.97 634.57 

2003-2004 634.57 364.69 56.31 942.95 

2004-2005 942.95 21.41 86.59 877.77 

Efforts need to be made to settle the unclaimed deposit accounts at the 
earliest. 
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,y. 
All l't 	POlite.l OBSERVATIONS  COMMENTS OF TOE . 

 ORGANISATIO1 

3. 
, 

3.1 : 

3.1.1 

. 	: 

Receipts -  and Payments Ace(Mitts     . 	...... 	. 	. 
• • 	 . 

IlteeiPts . •  
• Non-depiction of transaction in the Receipts and Payments Account 

The EPFO has shown the following amounts as receipts in the Receipts 
and Payments Accounts (Contribution Account) Employees Pension 
Scherne-1995. 

(Rs. in crore) 

(a)The Receipt & Payment Acenunt 
(Contribution A/c) in EPS; 95 
shoWs the various kinds of inflows 
and outflows in the form of pension 
fund contributions which has an 
effect of increase/decrease in the
corpus (Pension Fund) of EPS, 95. 
Govt. share of pension contribution 
is shown as "Receipt" in this A/c 
because it increases the corpus of 
EPS, 95 but direct investment of the 
same in public account doeS not 
affect the corpus of Pension Fund in 
any manner, therefore, it earinot..be 
routed through this A/c. TheWosing 
balance appearing in Reeeipt & 
Payment (Contributicinic 
represents the total corpus available 
in EPS, 95 as at 31st Mareb.2005 
and is represented by variouS4Inds 
f 	 seturi 

o 
o

r 
 investments 
in public account m

in 
 ade &Of 

ties 
 it. 

Similar treatment is also cfOnet Or 
investments of cash cotitribntion 
received from employers 'in-: the 
form of securities. The said ,  fbirnat 
and procedure for Receipt & 
Payment Contribution Account is 
being followed since inception and 
verified and Audited by C&AG 
every year. 

Considering above, correlating the 
investment in Public A/c as shown 
in thol3alance Sheet with Receipt & 
Pavir:,..nt Ate (Contribution A/c) is 
not correct. 

(i) Arrears of Government contribution upto the year 2003-04 542.91 

. 	(ii) Contribution of Government during 2004-05 57.09 

. 	(iii) Interest on the balance in the Public Account 	. 2056.86 

The above amounts have been deposited in the Public Account by the 
Government of India and taken as Receipt in the Receipts and Payments 
Account. Payments made out of the above direct contributions, in the form 
of investments, are not routed through Receipt and Payment Account. The 
balancing figure in the Receipt and Payment Account is taken as closing 
balance. Therefore, the figures depicted in (he Balance Sheet can not be 
correlated with the transaction reflected in the Receipt and Payment 
Account. 

3.1.2 
In 
Erroneous 

debits/excess 

debits/credits 
the 	Receipt 	and 	Payment 	accounts, 	the 	following 

credits made by Bank appeared. 

(Ifs. bi 

erroneous 

/akin 
—1 

dehils 

• 

The reconciliation of these figures 
is a continuous process and the 
efforts are accordingly underway to  
reconcile the figures with the Bank. 
As a result. the Erroneous Debit 
i . i; 	inii: ** 	::: 	„k-,„;!.!,, 	of 	EP! 
's : hem,: 	:ii.liniained 	by 	llead- 
kti:.:i leis Office has come down by 
R. s. 	796.04 	loll' 	as compared 	to 
previous 	year. 	The 	remaining 
accounts 	are 	maintained 	by 
Rettional Otlices and the item-wise 
Lk-tails oferroneous debits1credits in 
these accounts are available with 
field 	offices of the 	Organisation 
only. They have been directed to 
clear them on priority basis. 
Progress in this respect i_S.bOng 
monitored by the Headquarters: .  

	

. 	. 

. 

Account No. Erribiaeous crellii 
by Bank 

I i coneotis 
h■ Bank 

5 2.191.2 2 539.04 

8 278.52 . 	198.61 
9 10.01 -- 
11 I ,821.31 220.27 

24 490.95 113.39 

25 736.37 164.51 
10 2,575.20 8,454.98 , 
21 362.34 359.45 

22 150.31 100.20 

5 to 1 -- • 4,163.94 
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ORGANISATION ' • ' 

JOAO 

 

could 
earlier 
cases 

. 
LOU 1,347.15 

21 to 25 6.45 

22 to 24 -- 169.85 

RBI A/c (EDLI) 13.44 

Total 8,629.75 15,837.84 

In the absence of year-wise details and non-adjustment of erroneous 
debits/credits, actual balances held in Bank in the above accounts 
not be ascertained. Despite this irregularity being pointed out in the 
Audit Report. the EPFO had not taken any action to investigate these 
and get these rectified by the bank. 

4. 

4.1 

General 

Format of Accounts 

The accounts of the EPFO are being maintained in the format of accounts 
as prescribed 	in 	the 	Gazette 	Notification dated 21.12.1992. 	In .1995, 
Employees' Family Pension Scheme. was replaced by the Employees' 
Pension Scheme 1995, accounts of which are being maintained in the 
format prescribed for Employees' Family Pension Scheme. The 
concurrence of the C&AG of India for the new format is yet to be 
obtained. 

N  o comments, being factual excePt .,' 
that at the instance of Ministry .  of 
Labour, Govt. of India vide letter 
No. G-20017/3/97-SS.l1 dated 
21.8.1997, certain changes were 
effected in the format of account' 
prescribed for FPS, 1971 And the 
amended format was sent to 
ministry, vide this office letter No. 
BSC-6(5 )/ 9 7/1359 dated 
01.10.1997 for forwarding it to 
C&AG for approving it as the 
format of account for EPS. 1995 in 
which current year's account has 
been prepared. After that several 
reminders have been sent to 
Ministry of Labour in follow up of 
the same. 

4.2 Physical verification of assets/stores 

As per rule 	192(1) of GFR 	1961, physical 	verification of assets/stores 
should be conducted once in a year. EPFO did not have a system of 
physical verification. The value of assets depicted in the Balance Sheet 
could not therefore, be verified in audit. This was also pointed out in the  
previous year's Audit Report but no action has hen taken by EPFO. 

The Committee of Senior Officers 
has already been constituted in 
Headquarters. The work is under 
progress and it will be completed 
very soon. 

4.3 Non-furnishing of Annual Valuation Report 

As per Paragraph 32 of the Employees ,' Pension Scheme, 1995, the Central 	; 
Government is required to get an annual valuation of the Employees' 
Pension 	Fun(' 	conducted 	by 	a 	valuer 	appointed 	by 	it. 	The 	Central 
Government is the owner of the valuation reports of the Employees' 
Pension Fund. The matter was raised with the Ministry of Labour as well 
as Employees' Provident Fund Organisation Despite repeated requests, the 
report was not furnished to audit. 

EPFO stated (January 2006) that the reports/recommendations were yet to 
be considered by the Central Board of Trustees and the Central 
Government. 

As 	the 	reports/recommendations 
were yet to be considered by Central 
Board of Trustees and the Central  
Government it was not feasible to 
provide the same to and it. 
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AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE  
ORGANISATION 

4.4 Lack of internal audit control mechanism 

EPFO on behalf of Central Board of Trustees administers three schemes 
viz. Employees Provident Fund Scheme, Employees Pension Scheme and 
Employees Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme. The total value of assets 
and liabilities of each of these schemes were Rs. 84294 crore. Rs. 63922 
crore and Rs. 5427 crore respectively. 

EPFO has 144 annual auditable units throughout the country. Out of 144 
units, internal audit was completed in 2004-05 only in respect of 50 units 
focusing mainly on audit of balances. Keeping in view of the large 
volumes of subscriptions, investments, payments to the subscribers and 

- range of activities, there is an urgent need to make the internal audit wing 
of the EPFO more effective. 

It is not correct to say that there is a 
lack of internal audit control  
mechanism. There is an internal 
audit control mechanism in theform 
of four Zonal Audit Parties. 
However. steps are being taken to 
further strengthen the internal audit 
by substantially increasing the  
number of audit parties by creation  
of new posts. Simultaneously, the 
services of Chartered Accountant 
firms are being outsourced for 
internal audit purpose. 

EPFO 	has 	114 	auditable 	units 
throughout the country and not 144 
as stated by audit. 

5. Effect of audit comments on Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure 
Account and Receipts and Payments Account 

The net impact of the comments given in the preceding paras is that as on 
31.3.2005 	assets 	were 	understated 	by 	Rs. 	4.56 crore, 	liabilities 	were 
understated 	by 	Rs. 	88.25 	crore 	and 	expenditure 	was 	understated 	by 
Rs. 83.69 crore. 

Appropriate 	comments 	have 
already been given against relevant 
paras.  

Sd/- 
Place : New Delhi 	 Director General ofAudit 
Date : 20.06.2006 	 Central Revenues 

Nri.,iL...:.-. 4h; . 	 .. 	.--,.. 	 .. ., 	fi-,.. .;.. - 



Calcuation Sheet 

Balance Sheet 
(Rs. in lakh) 

Liabilities Assets 

Para 

No. 

Over- 

statement 

Para Under- 

statement 

Para 
No. 

Over- 
statement 

Para Under- 

Statement 

2.2.1 456.00 2.2.1 456.00 

2.1.1. 8369.00 — 

Total 8825.00 Total 456.00 

Net : Understatement of liabilities = Rs. 8825.00 lakh 

Net : Understatement of Asset = Rs. 456.001akh 

Income and Expenditure Account 

(Rs. in lakh) 

Expenditure Income 

Para 

No. 

Over- 

statement 

Para Under- 

statement 

Para 

No. 

Over- 

statement i 

Para Under- 

Statement 

2.1.1 8369.00 
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Audit Certificate 

I have examined the Receipt and Payments Accounts, Income and Expenditure Account for the year 
ended 31st MarCh 2005 and the Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2005 of the Employees' Provident Fund 
Organisation. I have obtained all the information and explanations that I have required and subject to the 
observations in the appended Audit Report which, inter alia, contains the following major audit 
observations, majority of which have been persistent over the years. 

• Non-provision of interst on the unclaimed deposit : Rs. 83.39 crore (Para 2.1.1). 

• Non-reconciliation of figures of Investments under EPF Scheme and EDLI Scheine 
as Shown in the Balance Sheet and figures hooked under the PAO, Ministry of LabOig 
(Para 2.2.2 (ii); 

Yi 

• Non-reconciliation/adjustment of remittances in transit in the different accounts pertain 
to theperiod upto 2003-04 : Rs. 61.35 crore (Para 2.2.3); 

• Dues of Rs. 2408.94 crore spending for realisation under the three schemes.(Para 

• Erroneous debits : Rs. 86.30 crore and credits : Rs. 158.38 crore made by bank appearf .  
Receipts and Payments Account (Para 3.1:2). 

I certify, as a result of my audit, that in my opinion these accounts and Balance Sheet are properly 
drawn up, so as to exhibit a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Employees' Provident Fund 
Organisation accordinr to the best of information and explanations given to inc as shown by the books 
of the Organisation. 

Sd/- 
Place : New Delhi 
	

Director General of Audit 
Date : 20.06.2006 
	

Central Revenues 
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EPF 

ct)44 -r 	401E4 1:4-1 Th•siv-ii,1952 
3171 	oziq 
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EPT 
auhia 

TI 2004-2005 Thl 
(w4qr4I 44E4 

FrWM zrti  714 31. 3i• wit (mit) 

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) 

1,684,114,130.25 1. 1,796,026,620.66 cr) 	 a-1 

285,886,662.36 2. 371,879,620.70 att 91144 

49,742,888.99 3. zinT '4IMT 4 314WV1 WIT Rgiqc-i 53,630,326.83 
489,823,756.04 4. ttrff/cgsm   U20 *41 537,796,167.26 

0.0.0 5. (W) 0.00 telg,  ne464 f4ft (trg 	ign) 

1,052,868.28 (/11) - 21T 104.A.9.41. 1,153,831.14 
916,031,678.52 6 () 31- t MIR 31T461/39T4t 836,799,646.52 
33,226,840.62 (11) 4 4T49/ititF wra15T ws 33nr4 26,337,963.00 
13,384,371.67 7. (4)) arVH 5,554,599.04 

0.00 (Z) 0.00 TITsfeW tRE 	qt4c1 	41471 

3,473,263,196.72 f4f4 	=TT itzir 'TT urzr 3,629,178,715.15 

8. r419fi'qu 	wywrT9 	M7T 

669,544,712.65 ) 699,600,727.75 (1) 	.1141 471-1 4t191 

41,846,544.55 (ti) (fi.r4. 	"eft 43.725,045.51 
0.00 (Tr) 3it-)4171 	70u19T 0.00 

3,900.388,353.81 urzr 	arm 3.875,526,790.93 

8,085,042,807.73 8,248,031,339.34 1/4,114 
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3f14 	clr r 
T , 1952 PF 

gTfT 

%Pot q4 3r1. vi 	I (V44) 

(6) ( 7 ) (8) ( 9 ) (10) 

5,860,307,107.59 

757,005,655.18 

1,427,252,476.95 

40,477,568.01 

0.00 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Piff104 wur r4flerul » aiti 

wiRticr, Twer-41 	snwi 311-zi 

Artti orrin F4Rt   ER 

(1) 

(2) 

6,712,62.2.580.18 

1.060,773.908.22 

418.754.983.16 

55.879,867.78 

44,4 

3iftia wr 

eivm—f* 3117 3TRT ivial t 	3lizi 

urra 311 7 1 

i) 	3a1Wdl 

8,085,042,807.73 
	

8,248,031,339.34 
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31 90 -4, 2005 
(Th4qr4) liftz1 

tzrffr 3r5.71 . toot 44 

(1) (2) (3 ) (4) 

618,674.825,638.25 1. 3 wrNi-ft 4f4/24 f1f 	tlicti 

9,429,511,660.93 2. 3,m-41 f411 	5R TT 4 

8,746,253368.72 3. 5 a an--(f -d-  Fifi 

4 q4 	OM( 

23.321,844,776.42 ( 5 ) 	11 	1.2005 i1b 6 

fr (04 	 ) 

(5) 

650,120,287,019.34 

8,777.659,101.62 

2.415.644,785.75 

74,441,146,880.31 

	

-4365.454,294.31 	 7. 

	

8,261,441.46 	 8. 

2,282,393,062.62 ' 

199,134,160.92 

3,160,796,752.71 	 6. 

OW 

4 

(w)) 	7114) -4M-IsEr fMi 	R3n-cii 7 

( 61) 	i-(14) .414b4 kfi) Rir- 	71R-fr 8 

11711 MT .i1-1411 ullvf gill (fdltb) 9 

f=1-4-kri 3ift,ZiR tlfal 10 

RfOlea 1)&)a -Ri 

2.584.386,598.62 

217,038.454.88 

3,703,641,553.25 

4.670.221.839.16 

1,576,933.46 

cqr Axil *1 W•1 LIIA ,ofti 

00 zirti $ 4t7r9 M1 AR ziTO Ti 	 71,076,875,954.25 

*lc 	tol * ti a li WTI 4 V.,IF) cilc41 

irft 

S.. irrriv itNtri  WO  74T9-r 

721,824,544,120.51 
	

818,008,479,120.65 

•  
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cut) 	go-f 
uj•z1-1-711, 1952) EPF 

go.4. 
Ruch 	 i. . 	 IA qi-kf qf 

39. 

 

.rf 	(v.14) 

 

   

(I) 	 (2) 	(3) 	 (4) 	 (5) 

1. ft-4V tqfif : 

	

717,120,079,991.49 
	

() ch4m1141%iThstr RR 	 15 	810,779,245,466.08 

	

2,601,751,062.62 
	

(zi) Tem 'rte RR 	 16 	2,958,212,189.06 

	

3,144,537,056.31 
	

(n) Om MR \i44N RR 	 17 	3,702,689.01 .819' 

	

15,622,073,419.58 
	

(1) guryi RR 	 18 	19,411,408,887.33 
2. Iffil 30 11'49 

	

2,048,469,005.66 	 ( -, 1 3itrato EiR.;:r-cifM 	 2,234,046,861.11 

	

:1,122,552,096.77 	 (Q) 3T4i i4uir TRTF 3ifT>i 	 1,262,448,497.27: 

	

509,339,083.48 	 3. 	MO 4-Pi 3TN=i ,<if3i 	 19 	 499,521,643.43 

	

559,784,545.93 	 4. 	Riv1ri 3TRitiTf RR (qv ztriz) 	 23 	 564,023.311.22 

	

2,518,376.20 	 5. 	ijiruff f?-1)ti (Liiizi) A arftrq 'Or) 	 2,528,376.20 

	

579,635,500.53 	 6. 	af-icitt-9 =i 1.0 301 	 20 	 637,967,727.53 

	

48,051.50 	 7. 	ff-454 	 52,994.20 

	

-1,297,678.940.17 	 8. 	 ,1 	 -430,414186 

	

906,843.944.33 	 9. 	!:•fc'.g 9i4) 	 -22 	 8So.:i35,9 I 7 73 

742,919,953,194.23 	 Tr-fr-,g 842.941.250,474.49 
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31 4114, 2005 
(M-44141 Iftszi 

vITS  742,919,953,194.23 

-RT.* q 
( 1 ) (2) (3) 

721,824,544,120.51 

5,948,819,018.06 9 fti  

%Pc) 73 TRIT vi 4 

214,984,651.25 10. IT-49 	(M Tr-1 ,11 ,f5 T:71 

7-4 61qclIc1) ft0 

13.563,815,474.56 II. 31f4tfq 

10,088,610.39 12. 3iTifft 41-17 9T (37F-t) 

-38,031.96 (r 	r0c17 a)'11 (9t 

1,357,739351A2 

.-xfliattP - 
ty pii „hi,. 

-w NE a 4 % 

13. _A1-4i4 

Trft (wtr4) 

(4) (5) 

12 

11 

818,008,479,120.65 

6,720,999.792.88 

207,819,176.88 

13 	16,990,975,327.08 

0.00 

698.000.44 

1 4 	1,012 7056.56 

Al 842,941,250,474.49 
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EFF 
atafax 

2003-2004 2004-2005 

wicr4 	trA 

6,148,632,419.84 

443,283,011.28 

47,320,361.36 

73,386,787.70 

libc11-1 

zrrtr 	<41 .04 

5,367,011,496.81 

427,563,603.08 

33,139,037.18 

32,592,970.52 

1. IRT17fi 'PR 

2. Beier IrtiN 

3 	7nfklm 771-41 

4 	7Q allvt 

5,860,307,107.59 714 

argrA itutrt-2 

6,712,622,580.18 

4.49 Af0 3tm 3rm t..4101 	vrcu 34P1 

1,406,730,716.95 356,576,001.85 I. 	Th-4---4it tlsT9 zt)A-ri 	sizir-frff 

* f 	itsm f41 	rfrq ,014( 

20,521,760.00 62,178,981.31 2. 1 $11 

1,427,252,476.95 qtf 418,754,983.16 

3TM IRA 	AlfiTz6 	'4i' 

34,150,000.00 52.491.119.31 I. 	(4) 	 fiT-4-4 4Pir zir.wfft 

PRIP-11 

0.00 1 . 	31.4 711-ti'. 0.00 

34,150,000.00 4f-4 52.491,119.31 

TrET4: 

0.00 1. 	 IctT, 0.00 

13,628,240.00 3.&WIZ( 11>R11W1 	 4)-1q -9,687,862.00 

(1) :4;g113 VTaT ff 2 	4 :‘,12.r41 

13.628.240.00 X13 -9,687,862.00 

slt1 20,521,760.00 62,178,981.31 
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EFT 
pf.Q. 

2004-2005 

1'0 

ii(sq1-3 

Tftrit lif4wzr 

vi-141 31-TTR irtr 

1. qti 	qucki 31 - 1q1=i (4i-f4 
lict116 .04 	aru 1 11P1 7TTftIF ) 

2. 3iftd 	 g1.0 AN't 

r4741-a) 

i4TE4 	tq. • it 71TT f4gTf 

618,674,825,638.25 

96,131,056,022.17 

1,462,329.643.4 

8.199,109,788. 

3.195.178:542.56 

59.071.501,203.94 

228,549,227.50 

16,608,604,892.80 

0.00 

3,646,969,072.58 

3,889,268,016.28 

1.502,100.00 

83,446,394,513.10 

618,674,825,638.25 

2. 44 	tmvit iQ49 411n 
trrl'i7h 	sInzpi 	3Kgr4ft 

3. 44 	55•<r1 ,4-fc ,(4) 	f rr 1174I t1111 

4. 44 	 -ffm fk*wii 	11-11T 

5. 3T411 	dill 

6. fd-ft 3F<Hrt 

7. Ilisz rfrt .e.uxr9T311 	514 ,0 3H-ffti 

71-41 ;01'01 *I wit 

8.638,004,051.25 

296,469,115.00 

14,630,643,728.00 

0.00 

214.133353.00 

3,762,962,368.51 

o oo 

2003-2004 

558,161,488,446.16 

82,434,065,354.12 

585,076,279.00 

58,545,476,368.30 

2,395,113,703.77 

702,121,220,151.35 

77,542,212,615.76 

650,120,287,1119.34 



EPF 

2003-2004 

wzrzl 	thl 

6,345,667,218.85 

2004-2005. 

WrizI 

9,429,511,660.93 

arliet iturr1-4 

f4aln MUT 

feriD 	V141 	317E ifzi 

3,646,969,072.58 214,133,353.00 31--- ftu SI Tr-4 	<11.3( 

9,992,636,291.43 7/11 9, 643, 645, 013.93 

TrazI: 

563,124,630.50 3r-<1 	i -1T- 	,o t1 865,985,912.3 1 

9,429,511,660.93 /In 8,777,65940162 

3T -TO 	ts411-5 

fatli aTrif4-a 1410 

7,987.896,610.71 ftrati q(1-11:ff 	31-im 8,746.253.168.72 

.711: 

0.00 0.00 I. 	T 	it) 4 x1-I F-141(irigi11 	7031 

758.850,178.02 2. 	aRtr. 	1-H emu( 830.894.051.03 

8,746 . 746,788.72 .q)7 9.577,147,219.75 

-52,771.00 1. ,m Rro 	3T-4-r 0.00 

TTI 'oft 

546,391.00 2. t4At1 31TRWti f 	c.) ,(4 A 3M1 41 lid .(1131 802.434.00 

0.00 7,160300.000.00 3. vf17 'yid wrt itar--43u 

493,620,00 qb5 7,161,502,434.00 

Tlef 8,746,253,168.72 2,415,644,785.75 
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2003-2004 	 argE41 ife41-6 
	

2004-2005 

•b-trzl 	trA 	 TITI7 3Tiq prat 
	 wr4 

	

83.131,203,534.24  	3TVIR 

treT4: 

	

58,545.476,368.30 
	

I. 	 tgrctI 	WiT 	4T TRFT 64ivi 

	

0.00 	 2. 1:0 Aril w-trcrirat I cliPti 	Trt 
' 	iI I IzR 3T-41 f4, 41 7T=Ti 64tui 

	

505,032,211.50 	 3. Rt—dT31* fit  :51 1 14,m Tiz wM 	 617,671,809.21 

758,850,178:02, 	 4. 	1<s. 	tlra 	 W+11.11Q1'1 	 830,894,051.03 
'1,41 

	

0.00 	 5. 3if-44,4 fi tr-4 f 	Rusg 

  

9,647,675,648.89 
59,809,358,757.82 	 71z 

 

   

	

23,321,844,776.42 	 31.3.2005 4i1 iitf Nt 11414,11 	 74,441.146,880.31 

$ Tcrrt A -,-rxn f4, 41 rff1-91 t 

3 

	

59.981.189,368.19 	 1. 	.)01 ,,i;)2ii •ii W: il kii 0 VI 1,1%M TRH (24M 	 62.830.225.115.43 

	

176.020.69 	 2. 	.rtio 44 ,  43ili" .  kR 5;1•.. •Z,161 (Zt).:-.,74) 	 166.464.66 

	

60.746,170.21 	 3. 	, i';ci ircb 6, ,!'i ii-: i,:l.'A 0'a a; 	 69.773.824.76 

	

1.847,962.48 	 -1. 	.:vazTatati ii Iiisi siftrazti tr..' zi ,<Isci ;tidli 	 17.554.563.38 

:,' 1 	td41 ..r. 	f..il •;i1 )r 

	

5.389.031.83 	 i:•• '-i-: ,:c;:..:;1 •-•;. •.*d...-- • ':.;;1 ,21,,i 	 5.167.754.33 

	

717,629,199.38 	 6. 44 	41 1-t 4 -41 il 511F1 301-41A 	 993,288,231.69 

rF ,: 7,7Pt q kliTitcl•r) Twurt 

	

0.00 	 1 , .;0:4 97- 14-iil i..11:1 	:,Ftit- o wt. 	 7•!60.700.000.00 

60,766,977,752.78 	 X13 	 71,076,875,954.25 

84,088,822,529.20 tri 
145,518,022,834.56 

  

    

84,088,822,529,20 

8,199,109,788.65 

0.00 
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2003-2004 	 31-171-41 .4‹..041-7 	 2004-2005 

.t94 	 (Ti) '<<1 11) 	fiRt c1 	 1,44 

	

2,025,555,824.19 	 fd 	q(114- 	3r-Ter1 	 2,282,046,732.45 

	

765,274,842.26 
	

I . 	41Z1-9 1/11 1 	 rev! 	 816.682,004.00 
wrfko t) 

	

0.00 
	

2. 	41 
	

0.00 

	

158,809,194.00 
	

3. 	Tfc; ,1-41 	ztp.1 	,441 	 199,692,044.00 

   

2,949,639,860.45 

 

3,298,420,780.45 

  

   

	

327,855,758.00 	 1. 'Tti 	tzr-r fkrrit im-41 41 atMli 	 352,644.877.00 
,Ftr A wo  i1 7r  zTf~r 

	

0.00 	 2 . 	4)- 	 txrr 	 0.00 
4iRiftizil 	IftraR 4 3r4Tzreft 

	

245,066,205.00 	 3. 4'1 	 4 rot Trzn 	I 	 251,034,970.00 

'Ore4V4' 	94.671.165.00 	 4. 311 	(3T1 &14i 	 166,338.890.00 

667,593,128.00 	 X13 	 770,018,737.00 

	

2,282,046,732.45 	 '41 El 
	

2,528,402,043.45 

(ii) 3TRI 	3iWN .< 	I lrfitxzi f=41+1 tsior 

	

34.924,656.17 
	

Crti 30r6 
	

346,330.17 

71-4 

	

94.671,165.00 	 Trclf3r 	 166.338.890.00 

129,595,821.17 166,685,220.17 

 

trazi 
129,249,491.00 	 ;3F4 g..-41 	p-Ri 

	
110,700.665.00 

   

346,330.17 

 

55,984,555.17 

  

2, 282,393,062.62 7,a (T4-zg) 2,584,386,598.62  
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2003-2004 

Wit 	tit 

131819,546.96 

230,783,285.24 

arwit 	 - 

	 2004-2005 

7415 ITRIvi 	zzm *en 
	

Wiz) 	tr4 

1.4t9 	rl set14-4 	3rITIR 
	

199,134,160.92 

1. ediftzti *q abet 	 224.042,597.84 

1-4)241 ilzIT *20.4 

13,804.7q ,  

	

4,205.32 	 2. 	atict 4--  tsi4 ER 6411 ■4 

	

362,607,037.52 	 '*3 	 423,190,50,148 .,:.. 
•  

TIZTZI: 
 

	

158,809,194.00 	 1. 44* 41 ,04 ,w(rvti $ ul 4 	 199,692,044Wrr... 
• r;Tzu fn mu arITM 

	

4,663,682.60 	 2. 	fd*d13t irn 31111 ff 'i'i , ..'TT 	 6,460,062C,  

163,472,876.60 

 

206,152,10&60 

   

199,134,160.92 

 

217,038,454.88 

 

- 9 

 

  

2,611.369,926.20 

ii i1211tzrT-1  WI197 

Nur)  	 3160,796752.71 
7307.4: 

	

300.000,000.00 	 I 	OItiT i 4 	..,4 , I14.0. iAl -3-r4 :rift 	 300,574,140.00 

	

19.10 	 2. 	.(i'q(' U0 	zfqt F4)41 TRi• oilA 	 3.10 

	

2.5o...o6.9 ,/.: . 4 : 	 3. 	*,;1k'• , %• :; . 	. 	., 	;•;',20 • 	•..i• •1  

3,169,378,942.72 

 

3,714,160.482.74 

   

   

Tres1: 

	

0.00 	 I. 	j1gR1 agi 4 it 
	

0.00 

	

8,582,190.01 	 2. -A * 41mi fk* -en311 	agi 4 q 	 10,518.929.49 

6q1\4 .$1 lift 

	

8,582,190.01 	 7/ 	 10,518,929.49: 

3,160,796,752.71 

 

3,703,641,553.25 
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EPF 
ar,dia 

2003-2004 	 titszif - 10 	 2004-2005 

t)4 	 f 	thr 3Tf T t91cot 	 trO 

- 1,486,326,262.66 

-3,279,128,031.65 

0.00 

• T4 2003-2004 a(t) 
citiftzt tr4 Frzi 

• qfOliffz4 4 fttt trq wav*i -1 

feaT 3iNTR t.g1C1 TR P-TM 

-4,765,454,294.31 

9.435,676,133.47 

0.00 

    

    

-4,765,454,294.31 vi 

 

4,670,221,839.16 

    

    

0.00 	 i4 	1 	 0.00 

-4,765,454,29431 

41004$01  
3R-411 -11 

fr-14 	u1 F4f0 

5,218,859,880.08 
ekt 

3r-grri 

"i4: 

500.000,000.00 I. 411 Ivr9 f457 Tre mr4tTr9 

229,959.137.98 2. 1 . f0 4 7rfl f47-41 74 vim 

5,948,819,018.06 ut 	4 

4,670,221,839.16 

5,948,819,018.06 
ATA 

500.000.000.00 

272.180.774.82 

6,720,999.792.88 

fectite : 31.3.2005 	*1-fila2TI 	1 17Ta WiT4 37<-1 4 '>t T42rfittri 	t. 3,496,495,358.38 .hi-14 •2i-i 31.3-2005 	fa414 

-tt ∎  v.( 	ra7 Vcra-417ift 3,224,504,434.50 '04 

3(-13-it ,(its<Ar-12 

IT-49 4 373-(tgici 	T-t--t cr./tut, 	44c114) 

140.828,348.66 214.984.651.25 fqt0c,  qci -1 	arTTR tzt 

vl I 

59,505,884.40 I 	. -26,337,963.00 t 

Trt TIft 

14,650,418.19 2. v191 f 	TT -trzrr 19.1 72,488.63 

214,984,651.25 2(17,819,176.88 

.4011411.004145gV4-.*--**90-60P.A.:1**0  
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0.00 0.00 

49,873,280.67 10.388,098.25 

2. 31171 	644 	MOT ct) 

r3f1 31)i al f#4-zhvii9 wtt '1 
3F‘rf=t-d flfti 

71-z 

EPF 

2003-2004 	 31-131-41 •tits41-13 	 2004-2005 

t)ti4 	'IA 	 ,<Ivt•KI 3TR*4 	 ,r-o-v.) 	4-4 

	

10,271,032,074.82 	 faIs v 	it11 	3T17 iftt 	 13,563,815,474.56 

url *: 

	

1,774,211.00 
	

I.E.---R111 (01zI citI 61'6 'TiTrrzhfci 	 35,683,196.84 

71. 	Or 

	

3,340,882,469.41 	 2. 	aig 	3Thzi 71!.;' 75 1 ,  r 	wR-cri 3TRI 
	

3,401,864,753.93 

   

13,613,688,755.23 I1 17,001,363,425.33 

   

49,873,280.67 

Erthl 
-4-A`7.1 -ral-c-.1 	7911174)1ZP 

TrOi 
10,388,098.25 

	

13,563,815,474.56 
	

714 	 16,990,975,327.08 

39T41 ii 	i.,41- 14 

Witti viTiT  

M elltzt 

	

631.839.187.24 	 cb.(i) Wti'dEll (4,:i4P.) 	 378,763,318.69 

	

206.714,235.20 	 (ii)Ti-ii-ci tar (gnm-i fi) 	 219.712,350.17 

	

0.00 	 Our 	 c)(si (-ditt) liqfirt f4t) 
	

0.00 

	

5,701.078.03 	 a. 31gM 31417Azit 	 6,493.795.85 

	

27,154,762.47 	 4. 3A-41-ket 314r4Rizti 	 36.513,220.47 

	

0.00 	 q. 31f4ft4ti 4ft-A.Fri 	 0.00 

	

895,000.00 	 - (04 ,4141 felt 1-1*.i.g *TIT 	 0.00 

Ilc‘I qil 	4 .R.Tfl 

	

0.00 	 i. 	-.--r:1 Is-Pi R0-4 	 105. 1 24.00 

(u) 3t131. 

	

85,699,390.00 	 . ttitiwrl 414154 MI Wat 'mil A 3if4 wri 0 li4 RIR' 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 z5. tcp-h If=46E1 fARr fdx1 tsiol ✓ 3TIZM WIT 'A Tr4 '401 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 TI. 	'Wt.,' 	. 8 4 :if f4-  6191 j) ri--4 eif I 	 0.00 

	

875,009.00 	 R. Rift f4ii i311-al 3i. I 	'cm ii. 5 	 0.00 

li lw 1;1 vir4 tie .41 zi) &k-li gic .tif 	f4kii imi t I 
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62 

31-3--it47 ti9,441-15 

650,317,089,446.91 

129.777,792.031.65 

- 3,279,128,031.65 

m-4-401 Iff4tEr f4M 

RY-0 

TOta 	of 	f~mi 

:Ara 

(clizw sk4J) 

wRi 

TN/rrf=l 

c-414 Tq A 

crii7 

f- dzr 41 Tit 

44`1 714 
ced-fazti t1 

1. 

2. 

776, 815,753,446.91 

0.00 tt 1T eelftql crq 1. 

63,433,773,667.00 2. zpit rut Iffalpti  ii 44 

63;433,773,667.00 wls 

713,381,979,779.91 

31 2004-2005 

wtrz) 	4-4 

ii 

Trzft q 122,513,339.00 ti tar 	1 4 wrr 
5* 9T4 41 sic.ir 

a A , 11 	l 1T4 	•<1 	r 219,122,286.50 -4 Tgm 	-H.9441 5 

Tr  	 27,852,601.88 R4tai ufszit 8 # 

q. i 	utlif 	IPT 1,003,020.00 tarm tvy.41 9 4 30r- 

gtzs 1,012,279,056.56 

221.452.358.665.12 

0.0(1 

2003-2004 

wtr4 	ft-4 

122,513,339.00 

248,890,329.60 

26,454,000.88 

1,003,020.00 

1,357,739,351.42 

713,381,979,779.91 

934,834,338,445.03 

0.00 

129.255,522.834.01) 

129,255,522,834.00 

805,578,815,611.o.'. 



712,130.600.00 

2,958,2121,189.06 

Ereit 
127,479,500.00 	 Y15 414 'RAT 	Tel 

2,601,751,062.62 	 ifT4 

317141 4-4347-17  

irtr9 Mil .34q 	Nil (*cm) 	fadxf ts1 c1 1 

3,144,537,056.31 

1,298,233.061.88 

4,442.770,118.19 

740, 081.100.00 

2,576,005,807.58 

789.063,548.73 

3,365,069,356.31 

220,532,300.00 

N113-  gc1-141 	317ER *Ei 

71*: 

*-414fadxi *1 74 zif41 (wtt =it) 

vi l4 

* 	vftlpti 

3,702,689,018.19 
3,144,537,056.31 

A 411 KM 317 fta Tlz qftliftzri  

Mu(4 vatri 31-TeR ti51 3,738,100,211.58 

5,200,429,855.0 

5,200,429,855.05 

1. qti 	 AralRn (- 01rp 585,076,279.00 

717,120,079,991.49 

39701 iitsql- 16  

TertF **Et 

	

f 	*ma  

	

1413c. i4(.> 	311ii17 tE1 

: 

c4tzi 	m`l irt 	4b-11 IR) 

717 

'04 

3154526,032.58 

1,462,329,643.47 

0.00 0.00 

3,739,602,311.58 

1,502,100.00 

3,738,100,211.58 

810,779,245,466.08 

2,601.751.062.62 

1,068.591.726.44 

3,670,342,789.06 

2,253,786,757.58 

475,443,805.04 

2,729,230,562.62 



FIT 

2003-2004 

Tri4 

397141 Tizzn-18 2004-2005 

'ENT Ayr 	f4f4 	f 	t tsuot 

11,869,266,483.90 15,622,073,419.58 f41§- 	qct-P-11 	37TIR ttt1 

wl 	: 

3,781.615,211.35 3,791.942,033.00 l 	T 4t 714 cif i 

15,650,881,695.25 

trat 
19,414,015,452.58 

28,808,275.67 UffiV7:11 2,606.565.25 

15,622,073,419.58 19,411,408,887.33 

licw1-19 

mkti aTftm (1c1 D) 

57,233,215.86 416-9 41111 57,524,987.26 

415,849,172.96 30 ,4 402,201,225.96 

157,045.00 i . 	ti-zqi 146,695.60 

15,061.75 I1. 	 31ftsi 20,691.75 

11,270,903.50 7; 	MI-UN 311t9 11.350,974.50 

1,041,325.85 ti, 	AT 	ftir<T 487,666.30 

17,722,716.04 311I9 20.025,391.04 

1,217./5 q. 	titten- ■ 3ift9 1,217.25 

358,332.00 ,o6cotO 319.550.00 

2.665,484.43 UT. 	<1,147yi 4119 3.631.254.43 

3,024,608.84 fir ar<rm41 1.974,249.34 

0.00 1.837.740.00 a . 	313iTrraff a)-1 mieiAcp Teti 1=r 

509,339,083.48 499.521,643.43 

34-71-41 lite41-20 

3ftre9 	xr41 	 

142,087,089.88 () 	Citqt krcq11-4 113.916.418.88 
368,708,070.40 452.697,783.40 (wr) 

23.992.267.25 15.353.490.25 ('i) 	n 
0.00 0.00 (11) R3IT iits441-9 

20.407.00 (-4) 	Ncizirail ()or fl 3i 0.00 
44,827,666.00 44,827,666.00 (i) 	f4- v klt 

0.00 0.00 (TO 	1-cit1) 	r4-471 •A T.i 

0.00 0.00 (z1) 	 Riff 

579,635,500.53 637,967,727.53 



2003-2004 

*)44 	4-0 

-1,813,798,356.30 
329, 479,715.28 

0.00 
24,907,389.32 
15,574,032.78 
3,165,698.75 

73.29 
-448,954.56 

6,409,378.12 
8,790,654.01 

 -1,425,920,369.31 

105,879,596.17 
5,632,100.37 

16,729,732.60 

128,241,429.14  
-1,297,678,940.17 

281,769.659.93 
58.658,027.83 

0.00 
5,701.078,.03 

27.154,762.47 

459.393,612.45 

54.305,864.65 
19,860,913.97 

3T-531-41 litg1T-21 

,‹1 ,6s 	t4/4,1) 4 -to<  
.(1 ,p45 Aft 714 

(T5) 	.11.M. c4 ,Nr ticv4r-1 
(730 	t.11 

far 347tri-.3 
(11) 	cYzit 
(;•.) 	Aen 

R3(1 trtszir-8 
(u) (4t,.0 34M1-9 
(di) t-41-4 cotti ci4 
(f) actti 

(3) T.17 f) 	 7:9 

(T) 
4  

cam 
() 	ITt-'464 f4N 	 
(q) 	\itR ■ -11.44V1 R3ficT1 

qt4 (7i1) 

wl 	4 (W+7q) 
3r-siet ti 	tgir-22 

f41t4  
(T) 4717 (31-44iTd) 

(F5'; 
(E0 gvn.zr•i 

(zg) 344T 3T-4-urftzri  
(1) 3tPulf:ict 3r-4-rafiler1 
(TT) (511c11 	5. 874 9 4 7relA 31 901 A Trzil 

t.c11Til 	1.0*(?). 1c1 
311-trii 

•.11;c11"rT1 

5 	 :111 	.1.... 
oc7f7T T-1. 8 7) tq MT Z-1 2 .) ii11)71 cl , 141F4 5k1 

2004-2005 

11114 	tql 

-492,888.877.04 
360,072,292.87 

0.00 
37.014.282.77 
45,552.803.94 

1,424.410.21 
241.39 

6,358,481.71 
1,132,588.54 

14,481.979.68  
-26,851,795.93 

8.501.445.75 
16.497.507.17 . 

 1,422,428.16 
26,421,381.07 

-430,414.86 

271,553.832. es 
84.816.714.29 

0.00 
6.493.795.85 

36.513.220.47 

-116.3 ().;.61 1 .45 

53.903.837.55 
19.860.904.97 

1.;.011 
0.00 

791:4 
aurit Trem-23 

0.00 

0.00 

9(16,843,944.33 889,535.91 7 .73 

1WEi 3IFTWa f4f4 0-figt 
521,916,639.93 ilia 559.784,545.93 

:q14 

37,931,472.00 .clt1 	.9-414 *1 Al Tr-4 401 4,263.310129 
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